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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the 
Complaint of Colin 
Russell, and Hear Ear 
Hearing Aids, Inc., and 
Hear Ear Hearing Aid 
Center, Inc., 

Complainants, 

V! 

AT&T Ohio, 

Case No. 07-1057-TP-CSS 

Respondent. 

PROCEEDINGS 

before Ms. Janet Stoneking, Hearing Examiner, at the 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 180 East Broad 

Street, Room ll-C, Columbus, Ohio, called at 10:00 

a.m. on Thursday, October 9, 2008. 
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ARMSTRONG & OKEY, INC. 
185 South Fifth Street, Suite 101 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-5201 
(614) 224-9481 - (800) 223-9481 

Fax - (614) 224-5724 

ARMSTRONG & OKEY, INC., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481 
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Hear Ear Hearing Atds (no 
3030 W Sylvania Av 
Toledo OH ^ 6 1 3 

Dear Colin Russell: 

It is the goal of each SBC employee to provida teleoommunicatior^ solutions that meet, and 
hopefut^ exceed* the needs cf our customers. Occasionally our protiutite or sen/ices do not Rve 
up to our oustomer^ expectations for our usual quality standards. For that, we regret any 
inconvenience you may have expeHenced when tina additional listing was not omitted as it 
Should have iMten in the 04-05 directory advertising books as well as the 05-06 t)ookS- This has 
been an ongoi i^ issue that has now t)een resolvBd. Mr Russell has went to all extremes to 
rectify this matter. 

We are committed to constant product improvement and d^ivery of value that's second to 
none. We realize Ihat you have choices in telecommunication providers and want to remetn 
your pr in^ iy source. Thafs why we are not onfy available to resolve service issuesi but we can 
also help you make the right choice when selecting (eleoommunications services t l ^ t meet the 
unique needs of yoiA* txislness. 

If you have any questions or need information regarding Hie ris^ telecommunication services 
for ycHir business, please contact us at d8d-257-41d2 ext 33545. We are availatsle Monday 
t r ough Frtday 8:30 am t rough 4:30pm. 

Sincere^, 

Ethel L Jones 
Ethel L Jones 
Business Comm. SpecEatist 
Business Communications Services 
Account 41 d 472-6400 

Bc9l056.tlot--ver 3.0 
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Decemtier 6, 2005 

Hear Ear Hearing Akis Inc 
3030 W Sylvania Av 
Toledo OH 43613 

Dear Colin Russell: 

It is the goal of each SBC employee to provide telecommunications solutions that meet, and 
hopefully exceed, the needs of our customers. Occasionally <y\x products ox servioBs do not live 
up to our customer's expectations for our usual qualiV Standards. For that, we regret any 
inconvenience you may have experienced when the additional listing, ( 419 473-1900} was not 
omitted as it should have t>een in 04-05 books as well as 05-06 books. This has been an 
ongoing issue ttiat has been resolved. Mr. Russell has gone to a8 extremes to rectify this 
matter. The only number diat should have been and is currently advertised is 419 472-6400. 

We are commuted to constant product improvement and delivery of value that*s second to 
none. We nealize that yau have choices in teteoommunicatjon providers and want to remain 
your primary source. Thaf s why we are not only available to resolve service issues, but we can 
also help you make ^ right choice when s e t e c ^ telecommunications sen/tces that meet the 
unique needs of ^ i r busfliess. 

If you have any questions or need infonnation regarding ttie r^hit telecommunication services 
for your business, jirteaae contact us at 600-660-3000. We are availabie Monday through 
Friday 06 am through 06 pm. 

Sincerely, 

Ethel L Jones 
Ethel i . Jones 
Btistness Comm. Specialist 
Business Communications Services 
Account 419 472-6400 

BcslOSd.dot-vcr 3.0 
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COMMOH PLEAS COURT 
3ERKl£ OUlLTtR 

CLERK OF COURTS 
IN TBtR COtWT OF COMMON PtSAS, LVCAS COUNTY, OHIO 

cra2oo5oio5b 
Kmv^ood Hearing Coitary iQtfl 
3450 W. C^tial Avenue, Suite 134 
Westg^e QfiSce BuihSng 
TxAt^Olm 43606 

V. 

Ce&iRjussdt 
Kesfwood Hefixoiig i ^ Center> I^^ 
3CWS>lvinttAv«aue 
Xotedo^Qbio 43613 

and 

Hen Ear Hearing Aids 
3030 Sylvaxda Avenue 
Tokdo,Caiik>43QL3, 

De&od«^ 

Case Ho. 

Jodgg: ASStGNEDTQJUDGESKOW 

PRELIMINARY. AND PERMANENT 

ANP P W m V B PAM ACTBS. 

ACCOTTNTfNn. ATTORNgY FEES. AMD 
JIJRYDBMAND 

Theodt^ M, Rowca (O0H245) 
AxKdStasia IL HSD30A (00722S9} 
Spentgln:' Natibatxscm P.LX 
60S Madison Avenue^ Saite lOQO 
Totedk>,OWo 43604-1169 
(419)241^01 
Fax: (419)241-8599 

Aiton]i03isfi>r PbKtntlff 

Tc9QpoiaKy,?3eeljba^^ 

AHoffiOffyFeŝ  ffiidJmyDcDia&dafid&vi^a^foUow^: 

1. PIaiiiii£risac(»|NB:^ 

wifti its pgdiK^ place of bas^!te» ill Toledo^ C ^ 
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Kjeanvood Hearing Cemn^ b i c onFelHtu&iy 10,199^ C^^i^^t 1** att»^bad h e r ^ is acopyof the 

GollfkaAQ of bicf»pcaat30ii of t ^ 

l3«s& in ^d^fiace &r ^ i C K i J o n a ^ 

essessbig itte b̂ ainaQS zkeeds of its vadoofi p a d e ^ 

]pb(ysidan9, and many of wbmi liave becomB an^ns of its isscdleat tepsatatioxi fiom i))^ public 

aids asMl oAior Ustming ci]th3fl^^ 

w i ^ tbe a w of dsiose fislexaAg devices. All of PbindiPs pccisasBxdl wbo evaluate bearing m»l fit 

bearii^Byssveeiidicdo^ats.bflvaaMsster'el}^^ 

K?ytltwMiericeftSp««db/IL«ja^^ 

Beattd Syeaeb'-jE .awgiafliBi Paflbojogy aod AodJology, 

2. KJmwood Hesnog Aid OBQIC3', Inc., hfireiliafter Defeod^t TnufeNamelofiiiigcr 

Kaawood,isaccHp£»adc»Lorg;3a3i^ 

a ccHpoiatkm osi .^igast 5,2004. P ^ & s i i ^ 

the decq^tlve^ sjnular same of Kenwood Eesring. The sole pmpose of De&idjGttxt l^»dd Nsono 

faJSKflgg Kenwood in scleding its eg 

Kenwood Hearing Cet̂ te«v M̂4)»eb over approxjtttately twelve yeais has established an excellent 

rq»tiaUajtfi)rDixi^bs«4wQgdka^ 

^ ^ bs suone ofKmwood H e ^ d ^ 

l^ltysiciaQs and patiGnis! is of a jHofesskHEUd and exceltant place &r audio]k>giical testing to be 

f»!iiiilncted and £»" ̂  llfii;^ of bjgb qfMJb^ 



3. Hear Ear Heariiiis Aids» Inc., hefomaJEbr DajEcodaot Hear Ear, Is a coiptMadem 

<»|^2ed and oiistmg under ffae kws of the Stale of OMo, and it becsune a coxpoiadoa on 

Sc$tonberlS,2004. 

4s Collm Russell, herein^te' Defisndaot Individual TVwfe Name bifiiogen is ^ e 

statutoiy^em ftrb(»b Deltaidaait Trade Nainoli^^ 

being sued b Qds 0»ty3abt as an individ^ 

fi»cbitosdf at wen as tlwottut Defendants. AR of the DejEaidsnts are co))aojav«^ i«jtoed to a 

iDdEdbajghis ](>eibidant8. fofijiognxg Pejtedan^ ht^dbg aids fitted by hearins aid dsaleta as 

oî Tosed to attdiolosist$» irith the latter bdng more highly educated anl skilled QoA hearing aid 

dealfics-

5. The cjTedeiDitiAls aSsr the name ofeac^ audioloflst eotQ l̂oyed by PlaintiiFof M A <xr 

M^, is indiMxvetfiat eadiposse^es a Mastî cs Pegree ia ihfi field of f au^ioiogy. Tbb idtiats of 

CCC'A after (he nsmfi cf an audiologlst la indicative that the audioiogjist has completed a clinical 

fisUowshî  year uoder the st^ecvis]^ 

toproyeh^/bi$ coaq)̂ )a>cy« Iftitieie a re le^^ 

thai flie individufll is a hearii^ aid dî Ê enŝ sr 0^ 

aOjO v̂î  to seU hearing aids in Ohio^ tiie 4Mdy q ^ ^ 

^^oiztA loid obtain a pasao^ socse on a staodfir^^ 

deceptive trade pfacticeS:(tnuicziamehkfiii]®m^ 

ihfi public, and thiat IS why naintiff has filed its Complaioi. 



7. I1anitil£fiS0WnedbytwoeudiologistewbohadbQenen7ployedbya 

£lo(qiofear nose and thipatt^^ciaijs. The owsij^ 

pn*ctiae groupt ata4 in Febniaty of 1993 ftey puivhased t ^ 

Jfosin the doetoss a i^ fllxqa cteated Plaintiff as the c i iM^^ 

!ni(«se t w audiOtogi8» paa Jfor the good vnJl and ] t ^ ^ 

flbafo^ the sifidica} practice grov^ 1 ^ 

S- For nine yeor^ Haintiffhas bectt locaDed BX J450 West CentraJ Av«mje, Suite 134, Toledo* 

Cftne 436(tf»and PlaintijBPlias otiljb^ 

tiut addreas. Defendaiit tirade ] ^ ^ 

hlKng^ both established an office in tibtf sae^ 

Si#i» 103, so as to deliberately cOKxJNet̂ ^ 

b £K:e Deft^idam ItedeNaow h d ^ ^ 

9. IBsdx ofX^]feidantsesl^li^edvarionsphoneimmbecs lbrI>efeQdattts. One is (419) 

473-1900, liAich la listed in the SBC Yellow Pages of Toledo and V & ^ 

Aidtf* CEjdribit 2'7 imd is answered wi& anothw 

potcsitfiaEpsdiviQitobelievelhatheorsheista^^ 

Cantor), when inTcali^, he or s ^ is talkEns to an ĉ DÔ oaree of D«todaxtt Trade Najaae linfiingegr 

IUQWOodar])e{«»daQtHearEBr.Thislw 

orpiofiisihttttilajiitif!: 

off^bibonJidy 23,2004, wbiĉ wflis designed to be ^ d i s d ^ 



Ikame aod trade name of Kfsiwood Hearing colter. Tb^ 

Name Xny&tDtger t h m bamig a ^atutoiry addnsas ^ ^ 

11. ^fofitofiO^DefeiMbBtsd^ 

causiiy( Kt to be lifted tibat wey ia SBC YcJkFfir Fsges of T o l e ^ 

4fte phMie witilt atioQiR'name-Hti^ Ear {jteariog^thiB^ 

fi5tui5Jfor*%envoodHearing Aids'* izmncdiat^ 

luc, 

12. In tbfs {urthetance of orsatiflg oonfi;u$i(^ hifiin^ins Defendants are ei^higand 

advertising « hearicig aid brand of "Kenwood Hearing Aids*', which is a private label fat 9 

owtmfiictttced hearixy^ 

satiottaUy under the name of Kemvood H e a n ^ 

a decc^ptive device to ttohEW&lly take busioe^ 

Ii%(StCQIII»t 
fTrade Name TnfrtntrewM^^ 

13. Plaintiff hereby incoitporates &e Bx^pisig paragi^ihs^ 1 t b r o u ^ 12, so as lo be 

aoocR^ed the aaroe c£&pt as if M y xestatod heicein. 

14. Platuiiffa aade sod corpoxste amie of Kmwood Heariixg Center fca ^ppcoxtxnatebr 

twelve yeflQca ̂  BSHdicaied t<> the p i^hc tttat it k ^ origm 

sertoce, evahtatbigof hearis^ueeds, atid Ifoflcesa^ 

aids. 

15. Plahdlff has oroated a soccxodaxy meanii]^ associated with i b trado and cosrpisKate 

name of Kmwood S e a m s Center Q»oug^ a d v ^ t i ^ and tincKigb the creati<Mci, opec^ou* ami 



J 

Hearing Center has great ^^due based t^csa tl»» professional iktions atKl i^utstton obtamed by 

PhiMLCTtiirougb ito «ii3|>byees and owQiiX^ 

ooqNQfsie jnsKme of Pliaifidff by unlawd% ixiifiin$in$ î Km Flasatiirs rights- As a result ^beieoî  

PtaiutifTdonands that the unlaws action of BxMog^ 

naoD^ of Kotrwood Hearing ^ 

laM bearing aid, or in any oAer c^padty sfao^ 

Nonages to Pkdntiffand to zvoid fiitme ocnifiislcai. This ^ u l d . b e accooi^lished thrcm^ the 

i3Biian:c« of a ti»X!|»oiS3cy and psniaoirat i i ; ^ ^ 

Secojsd Count 

17. Plaintifrhen^y mcofpQf̂ ea Ae fiaegoiiigparagrq7hs^ 1 thrpniJi 16, so aQfobe 

aconded the same tiEfeet as if fully iieatsM henm 

^ IB, 3ln£ingix$D^[b£fcdaotshave«tg;^ 

diey have ̂ ibocat^y engaged, m acoDtbiifaig edO^ 

f̂ teiictijBrhas already incuned ^ s i a g ^ 

BH t̂aictioa to indent fiitore dmm^^ lafiiaging De&ndafxta as com^TctitOfs have engaaod in 

mravjgid^^^diQ^w^i^hp^ 

thBj5?propi«txogofHM^ff ^^^^^ 

19. PiaiDtiffhsa the right and intcod^ to i ^ t ^ 



fpftKSP<tYc Trade PiffliptteeiQ 

70. Plaktlff henc^ jbDiCQiporates &e foregoing paragraphs, 1 thxougb 19, so astobo 

acDcided &e sain efifect as if ib% xeatatod hemiL 

21- Mii^iK^DefaidaiitshanreqD^^j^ 

wlucli ̂ ley W e d^l9>era^y cflgaged ing todtioep^ 

hasdKeedyixk»]tnedd«awgesand KsoatiQcd to Iho i^^ 

to prov^nl; fiEtnxe damage. 

WHGElCfifOSE* Plaintiff leqpeA the 

1. llie issBance of & Teai^oraiy and Pfienuuiaat btfunction. again^Pajt^iidant Trade 

Name lafiin|?»^ Kenwood; Dcĵ axdant Hear Ear, Defendant individual Trade Nanue la&in^; eny 

cc^rporaiJoaorlindtedUahilityconq^aiiyinwl^ 

enqdoyee, owuc^ and/cir statute^ 

ccBOifAny-v^cb is aeta^ 14 ac îvo eof^^ 

(a) Ftom tpng ^ _ ^ m e , ttwie name> or ^ervii>e tnaajk of K ^ o o d Hearing ia 
8dv«itiGro&ia diej^t^bo^^,^>via' the telqphone, t l i ^ o ^ A ^ ^ ^ S M . ^ u n n g 
v d f ^ in asoy^ter^^Sii^^ia at^y^ with tbo s«k or x^pm of 
ItfHffingtuds; 

(b) To requige feat tito trade nanoe acri oogporaiejgaeg-JP^tfflMd^ylBftii^g^ 
D ^ ^ ^ i a a ^ n W c h c w ^ ^ ^ ^ 
^^o^iK^^F^^lScQeta^ of State of Ohio: sod '"̂ '̂  " ' 

(c) Toitequiiethediscofitinskietgofdsei^bot)^ was li^ad 
by lofiiti^ng Defisodanis itt SBC YeUow P a ^ as K ^ ^ 
lequizc^calistolhatphotiaejQ^^ ^ 
l^biixotetMtttsibe^^chi^ 
^sa id trao^^, if any is xncuixed, for one year fioan the date of the Issnance of e 
Tenŝ KKrary aod/or Ponianeat hgui»:tio^ 



2. ThcfteidsJiiugofaccm^leteaccOT«n^ 

first use of du: nanaie Kmwood by In&ingmg sale and/or | ^ ' P ' : ' t ^ 

» m c l b g of heariiig aida., 10 be psid Ibr by ZnJG^^ 

3. Co3!^pematCHya(ttdpiQtttiva damages to be paid in an « ^ ^ 

P>*T* 

4, The«wa[dJaagofreas«D»bIeatt<»DQeyfises; 

5, The oostoftbese proceedings shoffiild be taxed agf t j^ 

6' Any fbrlherr^efjnlaw (^equity to whtdbPlaint 

R^spectl(bQy siOMBinad, 

TlBodorcM,Row<ai 

AnastsmaK Hanson 
SpengterNftthanson P.L.L 
60S Madison Avenue, Suite 1000 
T o k ^ , Otno 43604-1169 
(419)341-2201 
Fax: (41^>24^5599 

Attorneys for Plaioij^ 



The State of Ohio 
Bob Taft 

Secretary testate 

S38132 

#> Certificate <^ 
ter^certillad ttat tfae Secraufy of Stale of Ohio has eusM>4y ef tbe Records of lAcorpontioa iui4 Mis&6lliw>»a 

igs; Ukii said xeeords show tfae niis« aod leeordhtf o£; AKF 

Ksmm wMm: OSKTSR, XHC. 

oh 

JMXH iStMM or A f r i c a 
fiMfe af Ohio 

CUfioe ef tha Seoetary ^ Suf t 

Rmrde4 OR ROU B 5 ) 4 at l^ratse 18&0 . of 

ths Rscwds of !iiiioq>orattim sod Ntisuiiaweut FiUttksx. 

WHaaai « 7 ftaad aaa te aeal of the Sa«r«taiir or State tt 

QilaQlHBHU OlUOb tUa l o m di^ of PEE 

Bob Taft I 
ŜAciret&ry of State 

•«• t u 
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IN TIHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 

LUCAS COUNTY. OHIO 

Kenwood Hearis^ Ceoter. Ioc.» 

Plaimiff, 

V. 

Colin Russell, etai. 

Definidanis. 

Case No. CI 0200501055 

H(»0rable Jack Zouhaiy 

JUDGMENT 

41 * V V IK w 

This catise came to be heard for Final Pr^ial Conftience on January 12, 

2006 at 11:00 a.nt. lyefine the Hoctf̂ able Jack Zouhary. Present were Joyce Johnson and 

Diatm Hazrison, the owners of Kenwood Heariug Center, Inc., herdnafier Plaimil^ and 

Colin Russell as an bdividual def^dam and 00 bdsalf of ihe < îer defendants, Kmwood 

Hearmg Aid Cemert Inc. and Hear Ear Hearing Aids, hic., h^einafier collectivdy 

relisnvd to as Deffflidams, 

After a discussion by the lawyers and the iMtrtics of ^ various issues in 

the case and the merits of parties' reactive positions, through the assistance of ttie 

Court, the parties reached an amicable resoktion of tiie Complaint and Counterclaim. As 

a result tbe£eo£ it is ber^y 
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OflDEBED ihat PUintifras of January 12,2006 ^lould be and hereby is 

endded to a Jiui^nent joim and several against each of the Definfidants in the amount of 

Sevoasy-Two Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($72,250.00X and it is 

FURTHER ORDERED tiiat paymoit shall be made by Defendants on 

te first day of each month, commencing February 1, 2006 through November 1, 2006 

cadi in the amount of Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($7,250.00); aiul 

it is 

FURTHER ORDERED that the flzlly ccecmed Judgment shall be held 

by counsel fiir Plaimsfi' and ^»11 nor be filed wiih the Coun unless Defendants fiul to 

make timely payment as is required by the Judgment (Mex and/or by the Release And 

Setttenent .^reement; a i^ it is 

FURTHER ORDERED that if there is adeftultbyDelbRdants inmaidng 

timdy payment, Uien prior to counsel for Flaintiirbdng emitied to file and execute i^on 

the Judgnuint, C(nmsel tat Plaintiff must first fiimish wrinen notice to counsel Sx 

Defendant and afEbrd Defendants a poriod of five working days to cure said default, and 

notwiih^anding nie fbregomg. Defendants sfaaU only be afforded one cfportm 

its de&ult in C(Hmection wifii said Judgmem. 

Theodc^e M. Rowen, Esq. (0014245) 
Anasmsta K. Hanson, Esq. (0072289) 
608 Madison Avenue Suite 1000 
Telqptame; (419)241-2201 
Fax; {419)241-8599 

Attorneys 6^ Plamtiff 
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Raymond W. CNcid, Sn, Esq, 
11 West Mi^unr^m Avame, Suite 304 
Daytcm^CHuo 45402 

Attorney for Deifeiî ants 

Honorable Jack Zotahary 
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R E L E A S E A N D S O T L E M E N T A G R E E M E N T 

THIS RELEASE A N D SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT dated January _ , 2006, 
(hereinafter' 'Release And Setclcn^ntAgpsenieni")rnade and e n t € i ^ b y and between K c ^ 
Center, Inc., (herdnaner "Plaint i fn> and Cohn RusseU, Kenwood % 
Heanng Aids, Inc, ( h o d n a l t e r ' 'De&ndanis*')' 

W I T N E S S E T H : 

WHEREAS, Plaintiff has alleged in a Con^tlaim which it had filed in Iftnweo^ 
HeariagCeBtar.Infcv-CotlnRMssdLgtaL. Case No. CI 2005 lOSS (Common ^ e a s . Locaa) diat 
Defezidants had engaged in illegal common kw cade tuirne tnfiingetnerit, m ^ 
trade |»ractices in dte use of dw xmas Kenwood Heanng Aids and have created canfiisum among the 
public and re&mi^ physicians 

WHEREAS, Ddibndants hsHl Sled a CouQ&rclsim aUejl^ 
PlaiiNiff and were 1 1 ^ witbhi dieir rig^K to havetnilizedtheiiame K ^ 
k which ihcy had used it; 

WHEREAS, the case came 10 be heard for Fin^a Pretrial C<mferKtce cm Januasy 12,2006 
at 11:00 a.m. bdbre the Honorabk Jack Zouhary. As a result of nK setdemem initiative which had b ^ 
inadc by Judge ilouhary, i l^ parties ezigaged in sctdcincnt di^atsslon, and Uiey were able to r ^ 
their dififerences betvi«en t b m and have agreed to end Ukis litigation; 

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable cmiskleranon to Pardes hoclQr one^ 
and Serdmnem Agreement, tmd it is agreed as follows: 

1. This Release A n d Seulemeot Agreemem shall not in any w a y b e coEisnued as an 
admission b y any party d u t die otho^ has acted w r o n g M i y in any manner o r ^ s h i o n 
whacsoever. 

2. Tbetota loogis idera t ionforPla in t i f fentenngimothisRideaseAndSenle^ 
is the f c ^ wing: 

(a) Defendants h e r e ^ agree ^ pay to plaintiff d ie sum of Seventy-Two Thousand 
Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($72,250.00) over a t o t month p ^ o d , on the 
firstdayof eac^ rnomh, wi ihpayxneDiC(»na ienc ingonF^rua ry } , 2 0 0 6 a r d 
coa t inu i i^ ^ r o u s l i November 1,2006. and with payment being sem to counsel 
for Plamcifi; T h e o d c ^ M . Rowen, Esq., at Spengler. Nathaoson, 6 0 8 M a d r o n 
Avenue, Suite 1000, Toledo Ohio 43604. Upcm r c c d v m g each imynient» Mir. 
Rowen )^ l l inmrediatdy £3rward a receipt for each pi^ymem to both courts^ 
Defendants^RayrmmdW. O'Neal S r . , a t H West McmumentAvenue^u i t e 304^ 
Dayton, Ohio 45402, and to De&ndam Colin Rtissel! at ; 

(b) Ihepayxnen t sdueunder th i sRe leaseAndSe tdememAgreementshd lbesecured 
byaJudgmen taga ins t each of the Defendants, a copy of which is a t t a ch^he re io 
as "Exhibit 1" and which shall be held by counsel for Plaintiff and shall not be 



iAN-IH6 11:54AU FROIf-SPENGLER NATHANSON P.L.L. 4182418599 T-608 P.03/08 F'886 

fUed widrdse Coun imlessDe^sndanisfial to rnake timely payrnent as is r^iuired 
by the Ri^eas^ And Settlcnwnt AgrcenHfat, 

(c) If D^)»dains d e ^ u h in making timely payment, then ia:ior to counsel for 
Plaintiff bei r^ emitied lo fik and execuK upon this Judgment, counsel for 
Phdntiff must first furnish written notice to counsel for Defendants and afford 
Deftndam a period of five wcsking days to cure said de&ult. b is fhrUter agreed 
diat iK>twiUtstandlng the foregoing. Defendants shaU <mly be afforded one 
c^^soriurutytocuiei tsde&uhprmtoPlaimiffbeingabietofi ledie Judgment 
In odier words, if diere IS a second defiudt, it is not rcquirtd tbat Plaintiff issue a 
xK>iice to Defeidams and/or af&sd d i o n a cure period; 

(d) Defendants shaU nnmediately contact SBC Yellow P a ^ and advise it m have 
ihe idione number which aj^ears in die Dtxember 2005 T e l q » h ^ 
inform its Directory Assistance di^uponanyiiiquiryastoUiepbonenumberfor 
Kimwood Hearing Aids, the individual should be given die intone nuniber f<^ 
Plaimifi; which Is 419-534-3111, instead of the phone nurrd3er currendy 
E ;̂q>eaniig in the Yellow pages and listed widi Dircctcvy Assiscmce, which is 
419-472-2669; 

(e) DefbidantssfaaninanediatelyconiactdttSecreiaryofSniieofOhioandi 
the Secieiaxy that the corporadcm known as Kenwood Hearing Aid Cema:, ^ ^ 
no kn^ser in existence, and that Def^dants h e n ^ y revoke and forever abandon 
dwir nrade narrie regisiratkm m the nariie of Kenwood Hearmg Aids. 

3. The total ccmsidetaiion for Defendant entering inio diis Release and Senlemratt 
AgFeemont is the foUowing: 

(a) Plaintiff agrees to cause dte lawsuit wtucb it had M t d against Defendant to be 
di^rnssed with iH?q|Udice and wtUt Defendants to bear die cosB of ^ Ut^t icm, 
andihepattiesfiiifiicragreetoexecttte3nOrderidenticalto'1£xhtbit2"whidi is 
attached hereto. 

4. Based up{m the consideration speci f ic in paragraphs 2 and 3 of thisRde8se,&e Parties 
berd^y l»ve executed Ais tnmual Release arid SetdeniAnt Agrtetriem, and in so d o ^ 
niey had fi^ diemselves, their execuions, adnnnisiraiors, heirs, employees, directors, 
otiteears, and asai^is, agnres to fidly, forever. uncondiiioiiaUy. and m ^ ^ 
disdiargetheodier, frcmtanyandaUchiims, Mahdes»andobHgat iorks ,aa^^ 
action, G o ^ dd)fs. and expenses (including cldrns for tttomeys fees and costs) which it, 
he, and/or they Imow oC or should know o^ ari^ng from the actkms in which De&ndams 
have «^gaged in trade name infiingement. mi&ir con^»etitiott and deceptive nade 
practices, d o m die beginmng c i time dnough die date diis Release and Seidement 
Agreemem has been executed, inchiding but not limited to die claims raised or which 
could have been raised in dieCcmaalaim and Couniegchi immK*«winr i t^^l^ 

Inc . v . C o K n f t ^ a r f l r t a L Case No. C I 200510S5 (Common Pleas, Lucas County.) 
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3. This Release And Seulement >^reemet» is made and entered imo in the State of Ohio, 
and shall in all respects be uneipreied, enlbrced and governed tiy and utideT the laws of 
die United States and of die State of Ohio. 

6. Ibis Release and SenlencMmt Agreement refiecis the entire setdement agreonent between 
andamongiheParties. TberearenoodierpnHmsesmatdebyanypartywhkhtheodttiris 
relying upon odiff than du>8e promises stated xQ a i s Ridease Ai^ Setden^m Agreemem 

7. The Parties agree ^lat e^b has read the term and provisicms of this Release And 
Seulemem Agreement, and each is fUUy aware of its comems and effects, that each 
executes this Release and Settiemem Agreemem £reely, k n o w h ^ , and vohmiarily, aa^ 
diat ̂  execniî on of ̂ us Release is not ^ resuh of fitaid, mistake, £^ undue infhia^ 

WITNESSES: 

Colin Rnssdl, Defbi^nt 

Dated: 

Kenwood Hearing Aid Center, bic., De&ndant 
By: Colin RusseU its Presidem 

Dated: 

Hear Ear Heanng Aids, Inc., Defondant 
By! Colin Russell its President 

Dated: 

Kenwood Hearing Center, Inc. 
By: Joyce Johnscm, its President 

D a t e d : 

M-^1lVlR>S-lMK^Kjfflwood»e9l^l^^HclrEs^l^ ReteiuwJoi-
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 

LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO 

Kenwood Uooing Center, bic., 

Plainti^ 

v, 

Colin Russell, e ta l 

Defeidants. 

CaseNo.a0200S0l055 

OBPPItOfpiSMTSSA^ 

V Hcmorable Jack Zouhary 
• 

* V 4i « « ^ « 

This cause came to be beard for Final Prenial Cmifcraice on January 12, 

2006 at 11:00 ajzu before the Honorable Jack Zouhary. Present were Joyce Jdmson and 

Diann Harrison, die owners of Kenwood Heaiii^ Cotter, Inc., berdnafter Plaintiff m̂d 

Colin Rnssdl as an individual deftsidant a i^ on bAalf of die other defendants, Kenwood 

Hearing Aid (Center. Inc. ai^ Hear Ear Hearing Aids, Inc., hereinafter collectively 

referred to as Defbtdanrs. 

A^er a discussion by the lawyers and parties of the various issues in the 

case artfl the merits of parties' re^xrcdve portions, tbro t^ the asstsumce of the Court, 

the parties reached an amicj^le resohnion of the Coo^laim and Counterchum. As a result 

thereof, its is hereby 
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O R D E R E D that d ^ Complaim and Counterclaim, a i ^ each and evesy 

accmnpanying cause of action cfflUained therein ^ i d d be aiui hereby is dismissed with 

prgudice ; and it is 

F U R T H E R O R D E R E D that aU costs in coimection with die foregoing 

acti<»i should b e arid hereby duill b e paid b y Defoidams, 

Theodore M . Rowen, Esq. (001424S) 
A m i s t a ^ K, Hanson, Esq. (0072289) 
608 Madison Avcmie. Suite 1000 
Telephone: (419)241-2201 
Fax: (419)241-8599 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

Raymc»jd W. O ' N e a l S r , Esq. 
11 West MtKUimam Avenue, Suite 304 
Dayton, Ohio 45402 

Attontey for Defendants 

Hcmorable Jade Zouhary 

M:\11l4R^S-TMR\Kcq«dodHB»u]SUtearEam4A7ltt^ 



ComPtA<MA^JTs WA. 0 

FILED 
LUCAS COUNTY 

im JAN 12 P 3^51 

COMMON PLEAS COURT 
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEASgfiECmTSBUNTY, OHIO 

KENWOOD HEARING CENTER INC 
Plaintiff. 

vs. 

COLIN RUSSELL 
Defendant. 

Case No. G-4801-CI-200501055-000 

JUDGE JACK ZOUHARY 

* JUDGMENT ENTRY OF DISMISSAL 

Final settlement pretrial conference held with counsel and parties. Settlement agreement reached 

and read into the record. Thereforej this case is dismissed without prejudice, with the parties reserving 

the right to file a subsequent entry of dismissal within 3Q days of the date of this order. Costs to 

defendant. 

Date: January 12,2006 

cc: THEODORE ROWEN 
RAYMOND O'NEAL 

G-480l -a-200S0i05* .000-KENWOOO HEAJUKG VS JtUSSELL-Januaiy 12, 2006-33 - 00259- Page 



KENWOOD HEARING CENTER, INC. v. COUN RUSSELL, etal. ^ )^ \ t \ B'X. I 
Deposition of COUN D, RUSSELL, 09/30/05 

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 

OF LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO 

KENWOOD HEARING CENTER, 
INC. , 

Plaintiff, 

V . 

COLIN RUSSELL and HEAR 
^AR HEARING AIDS, 

Defendants. 

Case No. CI05-1055 
Judge Zouhary 

Deposition of COLIN D. RUSSELL, a 

Defendant herein, called by the Plaintiff as upon 

Cross Examination pursuant to the Ohio Rules of 

Civil Procedure, taken before Nicole D. Blaker, 

Registered Professional Reporter, Notary Public in 

and for the State of Ohio, at the offices of 

Spengler Nathanson, 609 Madison Avenue, Suite 1000 

Toledo, Ohio, on Friday, September 3 0, 2 005, 

commencing at 10:18 a.m. 

1111 

SEAGATE 
Reporting Service, Inc. 
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Uh-huh, yes. 

For the record, would you state your full name, 
please, and spell your last name? 

Cotin D. Russell, R-u-s-s-e-M. 

What's your home address, sir? 

306 Mi l lbum Court, Mishawaka, Indiana, 46544. 

How long have you lived in that town in Indiana? 

Since 1995. 
And that adidress? 

That address since 1997. 
Okay, thank you. Have you ever been convicted of 

a felony? 

NOr sir. 

And you've never been involved in litigation 

before? 

Never haver sir. 

Have you or any company or organization that 

you've been affltlated with ever been accused of 

engaging in false advertising or unfair 

competition? 
No, sir. 

With whom are you employed? 

Self. 

What do you do in terms of your self-employment? 

I am a hearing aid dispenser. 

8 

1 period of t ime I and my brother ran a gas stat ion. 

2 Q Okay. With pursuing battery reclamation, did you 
3 do that on your own? 

4 A Yes. 

5 Q And who did it with you, if anyone? 

6 A Myself. 

7 Q And how long did that last? 

8 A Oh, probably nine months to a year at most. 

9 Q Nine months to one year. And what did your 

10 battery reclamation enterprise consist of? 

11 A We just collected batteries and shipped them to 

12 the smelter for reclamation. 

13 Q And what did you do after you did that for nine 

14 months or a year? 

I S A I worked — wel l , actually, I got into the hearing 

16 aid business in 1991. 

17 Q What did you do in 1991 in terms of getting into 

18 the hearing aid business? 

19 A Z came to work for Beltone Hearing Aid Center, Bob 

20 Timberman. I worked there for six months. I left 

21 there, went to work for E.B. Brown Optical. I 

22 worked for E.B. Brown approximately nine months. 

23 Q Okay. Give me a minute, please. You worked for 

24 Beltone Hearing Aid Center where? 

25 A In Toledo, Ohio. 

How long have you been a hearing aid dispenser? 

Since 1991. 
What, if any, degrees do you hold? 

Bachelor of science in electronics technology wi th 

a minor in microprocessing, graduated f rom Central 

Missouri State University in 1989. 

Thank you. Could you start with your full-time 

employment after graduating school, with whom were 

you employed? 

Full-t ime Z started — a short period of t ime I 

worked for Nooter Construction in St. Lewis. 

Could you spell that for me, please? 

N-o-o-t-e-r. 

And what did Nooter Construction do? 

They were a pipefitt ing company for •» they were a 

contractor for the old refinery business. 

And how long did you work for Nooter Construction? 

I only worked for Nooter about three months. 

And what was your job? 

Safety department, I was safety clerk. 

Why did you leave the employment of Nooter 

Construction, if you recall? 

To pursue other things. 

What did you next pursue? 

I pursued battery reclamation, and for a short 
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Who was your boss? 

Bob Timberman who is now deceased. 

And what did you do for Beltone Hearing Aid 

Center? 

I dispensed hearing aids. 

When you dispensed hearing aids for Beltone 

Hearing Aid Center, were you aware of the existence 

of a company called Kenwood Hearing Center? 

As a distant competitor, yes. 

What do you mean distant competitor? 

Never knew them, jus t knew of the name. 

By distant, they were located in the same city; 

were they not? 

Uh-huh, yes. 

By distant you meant you never had any contact 

with them? 

No. 

That's what you meant by distant? 

Yes, 

Thank you. When you worked for Beltone Hearing 

Aid Center, did you know how much of the Toledo 
market Kenwood Hearing Center had? 

Again, no. 

And why did you leave the employment of Beltone 

Hearing Aid Center? 
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1 MR. O'NEAL: Object only if i ts 

2 consistent with the - If the question is 

3 consistent with the answer that he gave. 

4 Q Do you remember the question? 

5 A Only in the fact tha t we are fel low colleagues. 

6 Q So you never said that you were affiliated with 

7 Joyce Johnson or Kenwood? 

8 MR. O'NEAL: Object, asked and 

9 answered. 

10 Q Is that your testimony? 

11 A Only in the fact that we are fel low colleagues. 
12 Q The question's capable of a yes or no answer, and 

13 Z ask you to do so. 

14 MR. ROWEN: Read back the question, 

15 please. 

16 (Said question read.) 

17 Q Is that correct, yes or no? 

18 A No, only in the fact that we are fe l low 

19 colleagues. 

20 Q So in conversation with the elderly, your 

21 potential comments, on occasion you mentioned the 

22 name Joyce Johnson or Kenwood Hearing Center? 

23 A Only In the fact if they as fel low colleagues had 

24 f i t a senior citizen w i th a product, they may have 

25 came into my office at some t ime or another for 

16 
1 the period 1995 until 1999? 
2 MR. O'NEAL: We object to the 
3 extensive line of questioning regarding 

4 employment prior to the incident involving 
5 this litigation. 
6 MR. ROWEN: That's fine. You have a 

7 right to object to anything you want to. 

8 Read back the question. Please give me an 

9 answer. 

10 (Said question read.) 

11 A No, sir. 

12 Q Okay. 

13 A Again, let me stress the point, since 1992 I have 

14 worked for no one but Colin Russell. 

15 Q Why did you cease being a dispenser for Beltone in 

16 1999? 
17 MR. O'NEAL: Again, we object. 

18 Q Go ahead. 

19 MR. O'NEAL: If you don't want to 

20 answer that question, you don't have to, 

21 because we consider it unrelated to the 

22 present litigation. You can give an 

23 opinion by contacting the judge if 

24 opposing counsel wishes to do that. 

25 MR. ROWEN: Are you instructing -
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service or for a second opinion, and again, that 

const i tutes fel low colleagues. 

Why did you stop doing business as Quality Hearing 

Aids? 

I left In 1995 to become the Beltone dealer in 
South Bend, Indiana. 

Were you self-employed as the Beltone dealer in 

South Bend, Indiana? 

As before mentioned, I have worked for myself 

since 1992, so at any given t ime I have worked for 

myself to present day. 

So in 1995 when you were the Beltone dealer in 

South Bend, Indiana, you were an independent 

contractor? 

MR. O'NEAL: Object. 

Is that your testimony, by being -- in other 

words, you weren't employed by Beltone, correct? 

No. 

You were just a dealer for Beltone? 

I was a Beltone dispenser. 

Okay. Now, how long did you remain a Beltone 

dispenser in South Bend, Indiana? 

Unti l 1999. 

Did you have any other employment other than being 

a dealer in South Bend, Indiana, for Beltone during 

17 
1 are you instructing him not to answer the 

2 question? 

3 MR. O'NEAL: No, I'm telling him what 

4 his choices are. I'm advising him of his 

5 choices. 

6 MR. ROWEN: Okay. 

7 Q Did you hear your counsel? 

8 A Yes. 

9 MR. ROWEN: Read back the question. 

10 (Said question read.) 

11 MR. O'NEAL: If you don't think 

12 that's a reasonable question under the 

13 circumstances as related to this case, you 

14 do not have to answer that question. 

15 A That has no relationship to this case. This whole 

16 line of questioning of my history up to this point 

17 has no relationship to this case. 

18 Q Let me make this very clear to you, 

19 notwithstanding what your learned counsel has said 

20 to you. I'm going to ask you the questions. If 

21 you're telling me you're not answering them, I'm 

22 going to ask you if you do it under instruction of 

23 your counsel. If you say yes, I'll move on. If 

24 you tell me you're doing It on your own, I'm going 
25 to move on, and then at a later date at my 
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1 Q Did you ever rent space in the Kenwood -- I'm 

2 sorry, did you ever rent space in the Westgate 

3 Office Building? 
4 A Yes, I did. Z know her suite is 134. I do not 

5 remember the suite number that was inside the 

6 building. I can get that information for you. 

7 Q When did you rent space in the Westgate Office 

8 Building? 

9 A I f my memory serves me correct, Hearing Aid 

10 Service leased space in that building when we were 

11 reopening in Toledo, Z believe — when was that --

12 2003 maybe, the f i rst part of — it would have been 

13 the f i rst part of 2004 or the fal l of *03. I 'd 

14 have to go back and f ind out on the lease whenever 

15 the lease began. We operated there several months 

16 as Hearing Aid Service, Incorporated. 

17 Q You used the phrase when reopening in Toledo. Are 

18 you referring to the same -- when you say 

19 reopening, the prior time when you were in Toledo 

20 or had you been In Toledo operating under the name 

21 Hearing Aid Service, Incorporated? 

22 A No. Z'm jus t referring to bu^ness in town and 

23 being here as a business entity. 

24 Q Okay. So the phrase reopening would be after you 

25 left previously to take up the Beltone dealership? 

24 

1 A No, that corporation pretty much ceased to exist. 

2 We were - ' in our pursuit of building our own name 

3 I chose Hear Ear as my ult imate name of choice. 

4 Q Okay. 

5 A Hearing Aid Service is too generic I t doesn't 

6 identify one as an individual. That's why we chose 

7 Hear Ear as our ult imate name of choice. 

8 Q Is Hear Ear a corporation? 

9 A Yes. 

10 Q And who is the — who are the shareholders? 

11 A I am. 

12 Q And I assume that you contributed the initial 

13 capital? 

14 A Well, of course. 

15 Q And all the capital? 

16 A Of course. 

17 Q And when you had Hearing Aid Services, 

18 Incorporated, it too was a corporation solely owned 

19 by you? 

20 A Yes. 

21 Q Thank you. Now, these various names that we've 

22 talked about, let's do them individuaily first. 

23 A Yes. 

24 Q The name Hear Ear Hearing Aid Center was a name 

25 that you had selected? 

23 

1 A Uh-huh, yes, nearly ten years had went by, nine 

2 years. 

3 Q Okay. Thank you very much. 

4 A You're welcome. 

5 Q Now, did you have a written lease in Westgate? 

6 A Yes. 

7 Q And what was the term of the lease? 

8 A I t was a one-year lease. Do you need to know the 

9 amount of dollars per month? 

10 Q No, no. And you ternrMnated that lease within the 

11 year? 

12 A No, we finished out the year. 

13 Q So you were there for a year? 

14 A We leased that space for one year. We was good to 

15 our lease and good to our word. 

16 Q And while that lease was in effect, were you not 

17 located on Sylvania Avenue? 

18 A There may have been a couple of months in the 

19 transit ion of over — you know, where i t lapped 

20 over. I mean, if you're going to begin a new 

21 office, a new lease begins, if there's an old lease 

22 ending, you have to honor that lease, so — okay? 

23 Q And again, this Hearing Aid Services, Inc. is that 

24 the same name or a synonymous name with Hear Ear 

25 Hearing Aid Center? 

25 

1 A Ultimately, yes. 

2 Q Was anyone else involved in the selection process 

3 besides you? 

4 A No. Again, i t is me, myself, Colin Russell. 

5 Q And the name Hearing Aid Services, Incorporated, 

6 was a name that you yourself had selected too, 

7 correct? 

8 A Yes. 

9 Q Thank you. Who selected the name Kenwood Hearing 

10 Aid Center which would be utilized by you In 

11 conjunction with either Hearing Aid Services, Inc. 

12 or Hear Ear Hearing Aid Center? 

13 MR. O'NEAL: We object to that 

14 question in the phrasing you had. 

15 MR. ROWEN: Read back the question. 

16 I want to make sure you understand it 

17 because I loved the phrasing of it. Would 

18 you read it back, please. 

19 (Said question read.) 

20 MR. O'NEAL: Again, for the record, 

21 we object to it for the purposes of the 

22 phrasing hereof, the reason that it 

23 includes — it has a provision within that 

24 has not been shown on record, that has not 

25 been shown on record by his testimony. 
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1 neighborhood that is referred to as Kenwood. 

2 Q Right. But you referred to in your testimony 

3 minutes ago to Kenwood, Ohio. Is that a mistake? 

4 A That was a mistake, yes. 

5 Q So it should have been a portion of Toledo, Ohio, 

6 around the Kenwood Shopping Center; is that fair? 

7 A Correct, yeah. 

8 Q Okay. Now, you yourself never had any business or 

9 prior experience in connection with the Kenwood 

10 Shopping Center, did you? 

11 A No. 

12 Q All right, thank you. When you selected the name 

13 Kenwood to be used in conjunctk^n with one of your 

14 companies, did you know of the existence of Joyce 

15 Johnson's business called Kenwood Hearing Center, 

16 yesorno? 

17 A Yes. 

18 Q Had you known when you selected the name Kenwood 

19 in connection with your two business corporations 

20 that Kenwood Hearing Center had been in tausiness 

21 since February of 1993? 

22 A I knew that they had been around several years. 

23 Q Did you know that they had at one time been 

24 located in the Kenwood Shopping Center? 

25 A Yes. 
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Prior t o my opening and using the name of Kenwood 

Yes, sir. 

Sir, again, let's state the fact. When we opened, 

we were Hear Ear Hearing Aids in the Westgate 

Building. We never used the name Kenwood Hearing 

Aids, Kenwood Hearing Aid Center, although we wer€ 

granted the right by the State of Ohio, and yes, 

you're going to pull out the phone book listing. 

(PiaintifTs Exhibit 1 marked.) 

Can I finish ~ 

No. 

— the answer? 

No, you weren't talking. There wasn't a question 

before you. You're not here to engage in a 

soliloquy. You're here to respond to my questions. 

You wanted me to respond to the question of 

reputation. 

Excuse me, we're not on that. We're getting back 

to that. Take a look, please, at Plaintiff's 

Exhibit 1. 

MR. ROWEN: I don't want you talking 

to him. 

MR. O'NEAL: Note on the record that 

I'm speaking with my client, please, 

(Mr. O'Neal conferring with Mr. Russell.) 

31 
1 Q Through either one of the companies whose names 

2 you've utilized in Toledo since your reopening, to 

3 use your phrase, did you ever sell a private 

4 hearing aid brand? 

5 A No, sir. 

6 Q You never sold a hearing aid brand by the name of 

7 Kenwood hearing aids? 

8 A No, sir. 

9 Q Are you aware of whether there is any hearing aid 

10 manufacturer who markets nationally or 

11 regionally --

12 A No, sir, there isn't. 

13 Q " let me finish, sir -- a brand of hearing aids 

14 called Kenwood hearing aids? 

15 A No, sir, there is not. X believe you already knew 

16 that according to your correspondence to me, you 

17 had done that research. 

18 Q In the time you had selected the name Kenwood in 

19 conjunction with either one of your two companies 

20 since the reopening of your hearing aid business in 

21 Toledo, were you aware of the reputation that 

22 Kenwood Hearing Aid - I'm son^, that Kenwood 

23 Hearing Center had established prior to your 

24 opening and using the name? 

25 MR. O'NEAL: Object to that question. 

33 

MR. ROWEN; I don't know how you do 

things in Dayton, but here we don't talk 

to our client when a question's pending 

and a lawyer's trying to ask a question 

where you can see where I'm going by an 

exhibit, and I'm asking you to refrain 

from that, and if you don't, I will call 

the judge on that issue. 

MR. O'NEAL: That's okay. 

MR. ROWEN: Have you marked 

PiaintifTs Exhibit 1? 

COURT REPORTER: Yes. 

Have you been handed PiaintifTs Exhibit 1? 

Yes, I did, but I have not finished the answer to 

the previous question. 

1 expect you to answer questions that are posed to 

you. The question is do you have PiaintifTs 

Exhibit 1 in front of you, yes or no? 

I have not finished the answer to the previous 

question, sir, of reputation. You're not allowing 

me to finish the answer to the questions you're 

asking. 

Mr. Russell, we'll get to that. Take a look at 

Plaintiffs Exhibit 1. 

Yes. 
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1 familiar with it? 

2 A Yes. 

3 Q And could you tell us what that reputation was in 

4 your judgment? 

5 A That they were fellow colleagues who provided 

6 audiological services to the community. 

7 Q And what about hearing aid fitting and dispensing? 

8 A I am ~ 
9 Q What was the reputation in connection with that, 

10 sir, if you understand? 

11 A I understand that that is part of their business. 

12 Q Do you know whether they had a reputation for 

13 being excellent in doing so? 

14 A Answering that as a matter of opinion? 

15 Q Yes. 

16 A Yes. 

17 Q And what is your opinion? 

18 A My opinion of Kenwood? 

19 Q Yeah. 

20 A Kenwood Hearing Center? 

21 Q Yes. 

22 A They must be doing something right to be st i l l in 

23 business today. 

24 Q So you don't know whether they had a reputation 

25 for excellence among referring physicians, do you? 

40 
1 Office Building; is that your honest testimony? 

2 A Yeah, that 's my honest testimony, yes, sir. 

3 Q Thank you. Is it true that you closed your office 

4 in the Westgate Office Building as a result of a 

5 merger or consolidation? 

6 A Yes. 

7 Q And who made the decision to have a merger or 

8 consolidation in the fourth quarter of 2004? 

9 A I myself. 

10 Q And what was your motivation for doing so? 

11 MR. O'NEAL: Object, it's been asked 

12 and answered. Go ahead. 

13 A The office space we were in in the Westgate 

14 Building had no frontage, had no signage. We 

15 wanted to f ind a better office space in a medical 

16 facil ity. That's why we're where we're at today 
17 and signed a three-year lease. 

18 Q When you contacted SBC to cancel the telephone ~ 

19 A Uh-huh. 

20 Q — did you consider having the phone number 

21 transferred to your new location? 

22 A The 473-1900 l ist ing -

23 Q Right, that's the number we're talking about, sir. 

24 A Okay. That never was in operation at the Westgate 

25 Building, so there was no relocation of anything. 

39 

1 A No. 

2 Q And you don't know whether they had a reputation 
3 among the elderiy as being fair and good in terms 

4 of the service that they were given? 

5 A No, that could only be decided f rom wi th in the 

6 realms of an individual office. 

7 Q Thank you very much, 

8 MR. O'NEAL: We would object to both 

9 of those questions. 

10 MR. ROWEN: A little late and under 

11 the gun, but the objection Is duly noted, 

12 thank you. 

13 Q Now, who was — well, you were involved in 

14 selecting your first office in the Kenwood 

15 Hearing ~ I'm sorry - in the Westgate Office 

16 Building; is that correct? 

17 A Yes. 

18 Q And why did you choose that office building in 

19 connection with at) the other office space in 

20 Toledo, Ohio? 

21 A Because the Westgate Building is a landmark 

22 building and they had a space available. 

23 Q And you're telling us under oath that the fact 

24 that the Kenwood Hearing Center was there was not a 

25 factor that you considered in choosing the Westgate 
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So you just discontinued that number? 

Just discontinued that number. 

And that phone number that was listed in the phone 

book on Kenwood actually ran on the Sylvania 

address, ran into the Sylvania — 

That would have been part of the Sylvania Avenue, 

yes. 

Okay, thank you. 

MR. O'NEAL: Clarification. Would 

you mind stating that phone number? 

419-473-1900. 

Did you have a lot of colleagues who were hearing 

dispensers in Fort Wayne, Indiana, in 2004? 

MR. O'NEAL: I object, 

characterization as to what colleagues is 

being referred to. 

MR. ROWEN: Read back the question. 

(Said question read.) 

No. 

Did you know any hearing aid dispensers in Fort 

Wayne — 

MR. O'NEAL: I --

MR. ROWEN: Let me finish the 

question, please. 

MR. O'NEAL: Go ahead, Ted. 
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Okay. 

Let me get the judge on 

That's fine. 
Is that okay, Ted? 

Sure. Thank you. 
Okay. Let me get the 

MR. O'INJEAL: 
BAILIFF: 
the phone. 
MR. ROWEN: 
BAILIFF: 
MR. ROWEN: 
BAILIFF: 
judge. 
MR. ROWEN: Thank you. 
(Discussion held off the record.) 
JUDGE ZOUHARY: Good morning, Ray and 
Ted. How are you? 
MR. ROWEN: Good morning, your 
Honor. 
MR. O'NEAL; Good morning. 
JUDGE ZOUHARY: How can I help? 
MR. ROWEN: I'm very sorry to bother 
you. 
JUDGE ZOUHARY: No bother. 
MR. ROWEN: We're in the process of 
taking the deposition of the individual 
and 30(B)(5) of the corporation. 
JUDGE ZOUHARY: Right. 
MR. ROWEN: And during questioning 
while the question was being posed, I 

48 
1 Mr. O'Neal, your position? 
2 MR. O'NEAL: Good morning, your 
3 Honor. 
4 JUDGE ZOUHARY: Good morning. 
5 MR. O'NEAL: Again, we jus t simply 
6 take opposition with the way Mr. Rowen is 
7 explaining this circumstance to the Court. 
8 I don't believe at either t ime there was 
9 any conversation going on, and my client 

10 did look at me and I did walk out of the 
11 room with h im, because he simply asked 
12 prior to walking — you said - - 1 asked 
13 Mr. Rowen could we go off the record for a 
14 second, which he objected. 
15 He's been screaming at me, and he 
16 talks about unprofessionalism. This is 
17 the first t ime I've ever attended a 
18 deposition in which opposing counsel felt 
19 he has a right to scream across the table 
20 at the other counsel. I don' t know 
21 whether it's because it's in his office or 
22 whatever his philosophy of the practice 
23 is. I oppose just generally to his tone 
24 of conduct. 
25 Now, my experience is simply 

47 
1 noted that Mr. O'Neal was attempting to 
2 talk to the client and asked him not to do 
3 that and told him we don't do that in 
4 Toledo, Ohio, when questions are pending 
5 or being posed, and then I asked him a 
6 quest ion, the deponent, about a 
7 conversation that he supposedly had with a 
8 hearing aid dealer in Lima where he 
9 bragged about how he was able to use the 

10 name Kenwood in connection with his new 
11 business here, and I saw that while the 
12 quest ion was pending or jus t been finished 
13 tha t the deponent wanted to talk to 
14 Mr. O'IMeal, and I asked him not to do it 
15 and asked him to stay on the record and 
16 not talk while I attempted to contact you, 
17 because with everything I know that's 
18 inappropriate. 
19 They left the room, they would not 
20 stop f rom having a conversation, and now 
21 they ' re back In the room, and I'm calling 
22 you and noting the problem, and my 
23 understanding is that the deposition is 
24 supposed to be conducted without 
25 consultat ion while a question is pending. 

49 
1 professional courtesy among counsel if a 
2 client is insisting, if the deponent is 
3 insistent to momentari ly speak with 
4 counsel about whatever, that upon request 
5 to go off the record for a second that 
6 that request be granted. This was not a 
7 crucial question. The question was not 
8 even relevant to the issues of the case 
9 from my point of view, so for him to 

10 consider it a crucial question and 
11 absolutely shout across the table to me 
12 was an affront to me. As a matter of 
13 fact, it was embarrassing the way he was 
14 conducting himself to me among — before 
15 his client and my client, because I 'm not 
16 used to that , but at any rate, he insisted 
17 on calling your Honor, and we're here. 
18 Now we're back in the courtroom — back in 
19 the deposition conference room. We were 
20 only gone for about ten seconds, 
21 MR. ROWEN: Your Honor, if I could. 
22 JUDGE ZOUHARY: Sure. 
23 MR. ROWEN: Number one, I haven't 
24 been yelling at anyone. He's been 
25 interrupting the questioning. I've asked 
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A 

Q 

A 

Q 

A 

Q 

A 

Q 

A 

Q 

A 

Q 

A 

Q 

A 

located in Toledo, Ohio, before today if you can 

recall? 

Physical ly? Probably f ou r weeks ago. 

Okay, thank you. The plione number that had been 

discontinued, do you know if there was caller ID on 

it? 
Yes, t he re w a s . 

And do you maintain a list of the people who 

called you and utilized that number? 

Yes, yes. 

And you have that list? 

They ~ I ' m sure w e had t he cal ler I D on I t . I ' m 

s u r e t h a t t h e y wou ld have record of tha t . 

Would you make that list available to me? 

Yes, I w o u l d . 

Okay. Thank you. 

I can te l l you exact ly w h o cal led t h a t l is t . 

Who called that list? 

T w o f r o m t h e Pla int i f f and one f r o m the 

P la in t i f f ' s a t to rney . 

PlaintifFs attorney being me? 

Yes. 

And who called -- do you know which -

I d o n ' t knowr there 's severa l people w h o w o r k s 

t h e r e . 

1 
2 

3 
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9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 
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16 
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19 
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21 

22 

23 

24 

25 
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objection? 

MR. O'NEAL: Is your objection to the 

list that we asked for. 

MR. ROWEN: I'll file a formal 

request. Thank you. 

Do you recall anyone who was employed in that 

office during the time that phone number was in 

effect reporting to you that someone had inquired 

what type of hearing aids your company was selling? 

Yes, yoursel f , I unders tand t h a t you h a d cal led 

and asked i f w e carr ied a Kenwood hea r i ng a id . 

And what was the response? Will you tell me what 

the response was? 

My response t o t ha t w a s no, w e have abandoned t h a t 

idea, we ' r e going w i t h Hear Ear, w e a re In t h e 

process ~ i t w a s st i l l a n e w of f ice , okay , he w a s 

not aware t ha t the Kenwood w a s p robab ly even in t he 

phone book because i t came o u t by m is take as I ' ve 

stated t i m e and t ime aga in . I t came o u t by m is take 

in Exhibi t 1 , wh ich was a mis take on ou r behal f , 

but I don ' t know t he exact ex ten t o f t h e 

conversat ion, I was no t the re . 

Who's he that you're referring to? 

Brad Stanf ietd had made men t ion t o me t h a t a Rowen 

at torney 's off ice or a Rowen had ca l led . 

55 

1 Q So your recollection is that there was a record 

2 that shows on December 13, 2004, and that's the 

3 question, that the Plaintiff called twice? Let me 

4 back it up. I withdraw the question. You said you 

5 believe the record shows the Plaintiff called that 

6 number twice? 

7 A I be l ieve. 

8 Q Do you know if the record shows that the Plaintiff 

9 called on December 13th? 

10 A I t w o u l d have been du r ing t h a t t i m e f rame , yes. 

11 Q That's fine. Did anyone report to you that 

12 someone called on December 13th and asked if Joyce 

13 Johnson was there? 

14 A No. 

15 Q And so no one told you that had occurred? 

16 A No. 

17 Q So therefore you have no knowledge what the 

18 conversation was if she called? 

19 A No, no . 

20 Q Thank you very much. 

21 MR. O'NEAL: Clarification, Ted, do 

22 you still want the list? 

23 MR. ROWEN: Yes. 

24 MR. O'NEAL: We would object to that. 

25 MR. ROWEN: And the basis of your 
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1 Q Okay. Now, when you said this was a mistake, you 

2 placed this listing, did you not, under the name 

3 that appears in PlaintifFs Exhibit 1? 

4 A Yes. 

5 Q Okay. Thani< you. 

6 A By the au thor i t y g iven me by t he State o f Oh io . 

7 Q Thank you. 

8 A Later i t was canceled. 

9 Q Thank you. 

10 A And no business w a s conducted under t h a t number . 

11 Q And you know it was canceled after you had 

12 received a cease and desist letter from me? 

13 A As wel l as yes, X had responded t o you and t o you r 

14 cl ient. 

15 Q So my point is you canceled the listing after you 

16 got the cease and desist letter from me; is that 

17 correct? 

18 A Yes, I was p re t ty much unaware of the l i s t ing . 

19 Q Thank you. During the period of time that your 

20 business has reopened and when you were in the 

21 Westgate Office Building, are you aware of any 

22 actual confusion of mail being delivered to you 

23 that was addressed to Kenwood Hearing Center or 

24 vice versa? 

25 A No, there we re a couple — you k n o w wha t , Z wou ld 

SEAGATE REPORTING SERVICE, INC 
(419)241-2070 



KENWOOD HEARING CENTER, INC. v. COLIN RUSSELL, et al. 
Deposition of COUN D. RUSSELL, 09/30/05 

62 

1 than the word — the phrase deceptive and unlawful 

2 use? 

3 A Yes, in the last paragraph in the letters behind 

4 the person's name, BCIHS, I 'm curious as to ~ 

5 Q I'm sorry, I'm not - where are you referring to? 

6 A I n the last paragraph of Page 1. 

7 Q Okay. 

8 A What does BCIHS stand for? That's wrong. 

9 Q Okay. 

10 A I t ' s BCHIS, not IHS. I don't know where that came 

11 f rom. 

12 Q Anything else in this tetter that you considered 

13 to be erroneous? 

14 A To go on to say that through this phrase this 

15 individual is a hearing aid dispenser salesperson 

16 which can mean many things does not mean many 

17 things. 

18 Q Where are you reading from, sir? 

19 A That same paragraph. 

20 Q Last paragraph on Page 1 of PiaintifTs Exhibit 3? 

21 A I f the letters behind the person's name ~ 

22 person's name are BCIHS, this means that an 

23 individual is a hearing aid dispenser or 

24 salesperson, which can mean many things. That's 

25 wrong. 
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1 
2 A 

3 

4 Q 

5 

6 
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9 A 

10 

11 

12 Q 

13 

14 A 

15 Q 
16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 A 

22 Q 

23 

24 A 

25 Q 

office; is that correct? 

Yes, when establishing Hearing Aid Service, I did, 

yes. 

And when's the first time in connection with the 

reopening of these businesses did you contact the 

state of Ohio Secretary of State's office to make 

various inquiries, when's the first time, if you 

can recall? 

I t would have had to have been a few months prior 

to the opening of Hearing Aid Service, 

Incorporated, at the Westgate Building. 

So we're talking about approximately what date, 

sir, or if you can give me a range? 

I don't know. 

Okay. 

That I don't know. 

All right. 

I don't keep record of t h a t 

No one else contacted the Secretary of State 

except you? 

Correct. 

How many times did you contact the Secretary of 

State, if you can recall? 

Twice for sure. 

Okay. And do you recall the time differential 

63 

1 Q It doesn't mean many things? 

2 A No. 

3 Q What does it mean? 

4 A I t means board certified hearing — BCIHS means 

5 nothing. 

6 Q I understand. BCHIS, the correct one means what? 

7 A BCHIS means board certified hearing instrument 

8 specialist. 

9 Q Okay. Anything else that appears in Plaintiffs 

10 Exhibit 3 that you take issue with as being 

11 incorrect? 

12 A Also somewhat misleading in that same paragraph 

13 where i t says and some other minimal education. We 

14 are required by the State of Ohio to carry 

15 continuing education as wel l as the Board of 

16 American Speech, Language, and Hearing — no, no --

17 as well as the Ohio Board of Speech, Language, 

18 Pathology, and Audiology requires their 

19 constituents to carry continuing education hours. 

20 Q Anything else that you take issue with as being 

21 inaccurate in connection with Plaintiffs Exhibit 3 

22 other than what you've already told us so far? 

23 A No. 

24 Q Now, before you reopened your business in Toledo, 

25 Ohio, you contacted the Secretary of State's 
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25 

between — 

A No. 

Q — the first -- let me finish, please. 

A Okay, I thought you were done, sir. 

MR. ROWEN: Can you read back the 

partial question? 

(Said question read.) 

Q - the first contact and the second contact with 

the Secretary of State? Are you talking days, 

weeks? 

A I t would have been days maybe. 

Q Okay. What were you able to ascertain from the 

Secretary of State as a result of the first 

conversation as to availability of names? 

I t would have been longer than days. 
How long? 

Several months probably, at least three, four 

months. 

Q Ail right. What was the first — what was your 

first reason for contacting the Secretary of State 

the first time before the three or so month period? 

A Seeing If the name Hearing Aid Service was 

available. 

Q And was it available? 

A Yes. 
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C E R T I F I C A T E 

) STATE OF OHIO 
)SS. 

COUNTY OF LUCAS ) 
I, Nicole D. Biaker, Registered Professional 

Reporter and Notary Public in and for the State of 
Ohio, duly commissioned and qualified, do hereby 
certify that COUN D. RUSSELL was by me first duly 
sworn; that the testimony then given was by me reduced 
to stenotype, afterwards transcribed upon a computer; 
that the foregoing is a true and correct transcript of 
the testimony so given as aforesaid; that this 
deposition was taken at the time and place in the 
foregoing caption specified. 

I do further certify that I am not a relative, 
employee, or attorney of any of the parties or counsel 
enriployed by the parties hereto or financially 
interested in this action, nor am I or JUDGE ZOUHARY 
reporting f i rm wi th which I am affiliated under a 
contract as defined in Civil Rule 29(D). 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my 
hand and affixed my notarial seal of office at Toledo, 
Oliio, this day of October, 2005. 

NICOLE D. BLAKER, RMR 
Notary Public in and for the 

State of Ohio 
My Commission expires January 26, 2009. 
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IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF LUCAS COUNTY O m O 

STATE OF OHIO ) Case No. a-2005D!055 

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY ) AFFIDAVIT OF COLIN RUSSELL 

COUN RVSSELl^ Business Operator, Hear Ear Hearing Aids, Inc.» Toledo, Ohio, an 
Ohio corpcffodaii, afier being duly cautioned and sworn, states that he is the affiant hereia 

Fartber* as defendant In Lucas County, Ohio Common Pleas Court Case Nuniber CI05-
1055^ affiant states tiutt he is awaie tiiat his counsel is processing necessary document for the 
resfdution of this case and has request his affidavit In this regard, affiant iswides ^ below 
statements, incorpomting as may be necessary emd required respective exhibits attached hereto. 

1. AfEiaot has operated a hearing aid business at the Westgate OfRce Building, 3450 
West Cemral Avame, Toledo^ Ohio, since January 20, 2004. (See Attached copy of lease 
agreemmt, as Exhibit 1.) 

2. Affiant's lease agreement mentioned at paragraph three (3) inunediately above 
was executed using the business name Hearing Aid S^vice, Inc.^ by affiant's name as its 
business President, (See attached copy of Exhibit L at pages 2,17, and 19 

3. The trade name Kenwood Heanng Aids was authorized by the Ohio Secretary of 
State, J. Kenneth Blackwell, Certificate Number 1478796, Document Number 20042080224S, as 
an acceptable trade name to be used in ^ state ofOhio on July 1,2004. through tfae period July 
23,2004. (See attached copy of Certificate, as Exhibit 2.) 

4. The corporate name Kenwood Hearing Aid Center, ha. was authori^sed by the 
Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth BlackwelK Certificate Numb^ 148351, Domestic Articles of 
of Incorporation Document Number 200422202662, as a acceptable for operating a corporation 
in the State of Ohio on September 1,2004. (See attached copy of Certificate, as Exhibit 3.) 

5. Affiujt never used in its business operation the name Kenwood Heanng Aids, 
eidier by the answer of its telephones or by advertisement. 

6. AfGant placed ads of its hearing aids service in the local newspaper, The Toledo 
Blade, to be advertised in the name of Hearing Aid Service and Hear Ear, but never Kenwood 
Hearing Aids. (See copies of newspaper advertiseinent contzact$» as Exhibit 4 and 5.) 

7. Although in December 2004, affiam intended to place an ad for advertisement of 
the name of Kenwood Hearing Ai<b in the SBC telephone directory, but said request for 
advemsement was timely cancelled and requested to be withdrawn before the publication and 
distribution of the 2005 telephone directories. (See letter firom SBC offiering SBC's regrets for 
err incurred, as Exhibit 6.) 

IPae* 1 of 2 
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3. AiHant states that the publication and use of the business name "Kenwood' in 
conjunction with the hearing aid business can ai)er his cancellation is totally attributed to the err 
committed by the Ohio S5C by the publication ^Isr affiant's cancellation cf U&e ad. (See 
Exhibit 7 ) 

9, Affiant acknoudedges its receipt of plaintiff counsel's notices of cease and desist 
dated December 17,2004 and December 23» 2004, relative to the use of the name "Kenwood" as 
related to the operation of hearing aid services, and afEant responcfed. 

10. AfSant immediately responded to ptaintiftproposing settlement pri<»r to litigation. 

FURTHER* AFFIANT states that on no occasion since authorized by the Secretary of 
State of Ohio has obtained or involved bis hearing aid businesses in any sales or other hearing 
aid busiaess transaction for gain having used &e business name Kenwood Hearing Aids. 

FURTHER AFFIANT states that the plaintifTs only ^oof of claim to^date of 
'^confusion" of use of name is based a mistaken postal delivery of two envelopes (two different 
deliveries over tuna) of mass neiailad solicitations and materials origumted from Capital One, 
(Capital One Bank is known to engage in mass marketing solicitation by way of mass mailing to 
the general public or individuals whose names and addresses m ^ have appeared on a general 
publk list, and in dus case Kenwood Hearing Aids name appeared as an applicant for 
incorporatioa to the Ohio Secretary of State. Capital One's envelope of solicitarion was 
deiiveredby postal mistake to plaintiffs address.) ( S e e B x h i b i t 8 ) 

FURTHER AFFIANT ^ i V E T H NAUGHT. 

\ ^ ^ V A A 
COUN RUSSELL 

11 ^ ^ ^ ' " ^ W K O ^ ^ ' ^ P^® ^ subscribed in my presence by the said Colin Russell, on this 

n\iiffiA»ii&\ruu«)l 0 JENNOfBRGRAlCS-AlUUi' 
NOTAKY PUBUC STATE Of INDIAN A 

ALLEN COUNTY 
MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 16^2010 
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DATE: DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 
07/27/2004 200420802248 TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING (RNO) 

FILING 
50,00 

EXPED PENALTY 
.00 ,00 

CERT 
.00 

COPY 
.00 

Rece ip t 
This B not a bill. Please do not renia payment 

COLIN D RUSSELL 
306 MILBURN CT 
MISHAWAKA, IN 46544 

S T A T E OF O H I O 
CERTIFICATE 

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell 

1478796 

It is hereby certified that the Secrctaiy of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for 

K E N W O O 0 H E A R I N G A I D S 

atid, that said business records show the filing and recording of: 

Document(s) 

T R A D E N A M E / O R I G I N A L F I L I N G 

Date of First Use: 
Expiration Date: 

07/01/2004 
07/23/2009 

Unfttd Stetes of America 
State of Ohio 

Office of the Secretary of State 

Document No(s); 

200420802246 

COLIW RUSSELL 
306 MILBURN CT. 
MISHAWAKA, IN 46S44 

Witness my hand and the seal o f 
the Secretary of State at Columbus , 
Ohio this 23rd day of July. A .D . 

2004 

((kcMU^^u£u.<ece 

Ohio Secretaiy of State 
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Prescribed by J . K e t U i e t h B l o c k w e l l 
Ohio Secretatf of State 

Centnd Ohio: {6H) 466-3910 

ToB Free: 1.877-SOS-PILE (1-877-767-3453) 
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B-maii: busserv@sos.state.c^.u« 

NAME REGISTRATION 
(For Domestic/Foreign Profit or Non-Profit) 

Filing Fee $50.00 
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PO Box 1390 
Columbus, OH 43216 
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OND 
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(3) Name Reservation 
(IRHiIRO) 

DOr lg lna l 
Q RaiwMl f̂ aoWradon NO. 

The exact name bang registftied or 
reported Is 

ffl^lndivtdual 
Q Limited Partnerstitp: Rag. No. 

• Ohio Umiied UabiHty Co.. Reg. No. 
Q Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 

B Generad Pertnarstiip 
Other 
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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

Colin RusseU, Hear War Hearing Aids, Inc. 
and Hear Ear Hearing Aids Center, Inc 

Complainant, 

V. 

AT&T OHIO 

Defendant 

Case No. 07-1057.TP-CSS 

PART ONE 
COMPLAINANT'S ANSWERS TO RESPONDANT'S INTERROGATORIES 

AND REPLY TO RESPONDANT'S REQUEST FOR 
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS 

Now comes Complainant, Colin Russell, who provides his Answers to 
Respondent's Interrogatories and Response To Requests for Production of Documents, 
as stated below: 

See Attached, PART ONE, COMPLAINANT'S ANSWERS TO 
RESPONDANT*S INTERROGATORIES AND REPLY TO RESPONDANT'S 
REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS, As Attached Sheets 
Providing Written ResponsesTo Interrogatories 1-11 (actual interrogatory 
responses seven pages in total) And Responses To Requests For Production Of 
Documents Questions 1-6 (Forty-two pages in total). 

Respectfolly submitted. 

Raymond W. O'Neal, 
Attorney for Complainant, Colin Russell 
11 W. Monument Avenue, Suite 304 
Dayton, Ohio 45402 
(937) 222-7773 

Raymond W. 0*Neal, Sr., Attorney and Counselor at Law 
Page 1 of 1 
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(B) "DooxBMnl" Inoludei iny writlai or xcoorded or graphic OMtter, however 

prndiKedorTcpioduCA^inetudinglnttnotlinutedto: oorrBspondanofl, telagramt, e^matb oc 

oiher writteo^ typed or |»inted coomunicatioiis, oonmcts^ tgnflmcnta. notes in any focm, 

mcnonuida, dUnrics, voice tecoidingtipcs^ mkiofifans, microfiche* pictures, data pioceiNng 

cards or dtsks^ oonqwter tidies imd other coininitergmerata^ sloied infomuUton or data basa, 

calendars, or any writiAgs or grai^ik nitftcrjiiduding 

vaditions of an̂ y of the foregoing, now or prcvioudy in your posaes^oa. 

(C) "You" or ''youra" mcms Colin RuMaell, Hear £ar Hearing Aida, Inc., and 

Hev Ear Hearing Aid Cciitor, bic^ your agcntt, or oliwri actuig oo y ^ 

(p) "Idenii!^ when rc&nring to a person or buskess organization o e ^ 

te name* business address, ptnnary binineas teicidiona numbar and title, i f ^>plicaUc, of ^ 

pecaon or busineu oigaaizatioD. 

(E) '*ReqKNndeiciit" xoeaai AT&T Oldo^ its officers, agents, employees or others 

acting on hsbehidf. 

IMTERROOATORYNO. 1: Please stale the names sndadAcssescf each poson 

havli^ personid lauMedge of any of tfae &GtB or urcuaMtinoes d^^ 

yoa whh dw Public Uti l i tm Conimission of Ohio on or abom Sepitt^ 

' The <Aie Bell TciephoDS Ow^any usct the ntme ATAT Ofeio. 
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INTERROGATORY NO. 2: Ptease rtste Ihe data in "earK Dwembef 2004" 

whML Mr. RusseU ptoced the ̂ ^ t e pages ilsdng rsfcited to hi paxagxaph 1 of Attaehnasitf A to 

your Complaint. 

imERROGATORY UP. 3: Pkue stale whedier the lisdng leftered to is 

InienrogataiyNo. 1 wu placed by tekphmw. 

INTHHtOGATQRY NO. 4: Ptease state whether dke Complainants weie 

MOhmized to use the name 'TCenwood Hearing Aids** in the listing reftncd lo m Ihe Comf^auit 

IKTERRfJOATORY ^'^- =̂ Plcsae Stale ifae "business reasons" fi>r not Mat ing 

the listing refbrrad to in the Comirfaint 

; >;io.^MV.-'<^-^ ^ * ^ ' * ^ C - t - A ^ ^ V . ^ T^-^ 0^vw,j',yv,. , 5 i ^ H fcVw>Vlt^>5 . . L ^ 
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INTERROGATORY NO, 6; Plesse state wbedmr yon have retained the 

eonfiimadon noticM refbrrod to in pangrsph 3 of Attachment A to th* C o ^ 

REQUEST FPU PRPPUCnOW NO. 1; IftherespowetottepwyiOM w i n - i i j -

inleingatory s ID dw •0iinMrttv«, pleese ipravide copies of those d o c u ^ ^ 

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 2: Please provide o i ^ s of the pi«ee<tf 

the tBiephone ducciorica vAmrn the listingi in question appear. 

pOTERROGATORY NO. 7: Do you have in yoiu possession aay Jogs, notea^ 

oonq>ilaticHis or the like concemhig the alkgatioDS set ^ d i in the Complaint? 

REQUEST POR PRODUCTION NO. 3: Iftherasponietotliepievious 

inleirotaitory is in the ai!niinative.pleose provide copies of those docianetm. 

Cô H«, ^iovUcA 



MOV nu d u u / i> :23rn Hear t a r , m c , bY^-i;ab-uK-»'» p ,b 

11/20/2087 15:80 93722277-17 LAW CFFICE RAV ONEAL PAGE B& 

rwTERROGATQRY NO. 0i Ptease describe the flnanclal losses alleged to have 

been incurred by the Contplatnants thai were caused by the Respondent 

^̂ jismL '^^.'^o^'^t^^ s^^vNv.^ ^^, ^ 1 , i,.,p 

N vo«k *̂* v W V ^ i t s «.rc^^^«^4v %^^j>fe^^«-^ 
\ ^ ^ ^ ' - t , ^ W ^ b U ^ W \ e « - ^ " 

nNrTERROQATORVNO. 9: Please statTwhetherthe C«i»plahiaitt8aiezelatod in 

aivy iway to the Kenwood Hearing Ceolar, inc^ 3450 W. Centra] Avenue, Toledo^ (Mo mA, if sOp 

die nsmre of tiisft rehMlonship. 

INTJERRQQATORVNQ. 10! ncase idendiy each individual who assisted ia OS 

partidpaled in <he pr^Maiion of the it^>onses to Ibis discovery. 

nVTERRQQATORYNO. IL Please identify each witnsss you will c ^ at die 

bsaril^s to thk ni^ter» and provide the address and lelcplioDB number f^ 
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REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 4: Please provide copica of aU documcms 

you mtend to inboduee aa exhibits at the hsaring in due i»m«r, 

REQUEST FOR PRODtiCTioitf NO. s- Ptesse provide all docttmcols i^latod to 

any ̂ S^nile concerning tha use of the name *XeiiWDod Hearing Aids. ** 
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P-7 

PAGE 00 

VERIFICATION 

Colin R U M Q 

Hear Ear Hearing Aids, Inc. aiat 
Hear Ear Hesring Aid Cemett lac. 

State of Ohio 

County of M^ m t i ^ 
^ ^ I - -p Be£nreme,'a]wt8rypiiblicqa8lifiedinsaidoounQfand$ia»,csBne 
C ^ ^ ' p j fc:*^^5T£U^ _ , v ^ swore to and std»crttwd the ibregoing responses to 
ImenogatoriesNo. I - llhefiHemethte A ^ d a v o f Ug^i^i&a^—.2007, 

Vfy Commission expliec 

Notary Piibiic 

My ciiiauswlan Nas no <<lljWtrtft'tiwi> 



^̂ IC 
\mM 

n \ 11 ĉ K-
07-/057-TT-^^SS 

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV 

The Public Utilitfes 
Commission of Ohio 

Case Number 

ZOO 7 SEP 2k PH 2= J 5 Public UlWIes (Xmriis^on of Ohio 
Attn: Docketing 

18Q E Broad St 
C o l i n R u s s e l l , and . ^ P l l P f l - Cdumbus.OH43215 
Hear Ear H e a r i n g A i d s , I n c F o m ^ l C o m p l a k l V F o r m 
Hear Ear H e a r i n g Aid C e n t e r / I n c . 

3718 Lincoln Way East 
Customer Name Customer Address 

Mishawaka, IN 46544 

Against 
City 

41947226697485 

State Zip 

AT&T Ohio 
c / o Atfcy. C a r o l i n e G e n t r y 
Suitee 1600 
One South Main Street 
Dayton. Oh 45402 

Utility Company Name 

Account Number 

3930 West Sylvania Ave. 
Customer Senrice Address (If dlfferer^ from above) 

T o l e d o , OH 4 3 6 1 3 - 4 1 4 7 
City State Zip 

Please describe your complaint. (Attadi additional sheets if necessary) 

***** SEE DETAILS IN ATTACHMENT "A". 

Herbert Creech, Esq., 0005198 
200 Jamestown Circle - F 
Dayton. Oh 45458 
i 937 434 6227 

Telephone Number 

The PubRc Uiililes Commission of Ohio 
Tftd Sirkkliiid, GOVNTKH' * Alan R. Schriber, OtalraiMi 

C&mmlssioAen: Ronda Hannwt F r̂igas. Ju4)r A. |one«. Valerie A. Lemmie, DoniHA L Mason 
180 £ Broad Screen CbfufAbus. OMo 43215-3793 * An Equal Ofiportuntty employer and Senriea Provider 

Tbifl ijB CO o«r t lQr tluLt thM lmaa«s appowcxjag axv aa 
aocurAt9 and oonolatft reprodoation of a caaa £ i l « 
looianent dal lvorod i n tha ragula r cbuiTBie of btiBliiaaa 
"oohnlclan ^ Data Proeassed 3 ^ » ^ a 3 " 



ATTACHMENT* A* 

In early December 2004, complainants, acting through the person of 
Colin Russell arranged with the defendant to place a listing in its white 
pages for an entity called *Kenwood Hearing Aids'. 

Later, complainants discov^ied business reasons for not acquiring 
such a listing and on December 22,2004 requested of defend^it that the 
entity above mentioned and any telephone number therefore not be listed in 
those white pages. 

Defendant agreed to the request made in paragraph two and sent 
confirmation notices to the complainants. 

Nonetheless, defendant published the name of the entity in paragraph 
two hereof and a telephone number therefore in its white pages for business 
throughout the years 2005-2007 which caused several forms of great 
financial loss to complainants. 

Thus, complainants demand PUCO hold a hearing to establish the 
wrong done them by defendant and to award them three times the fimmcial 
damages they prove to be caused them by defendant. 



' Doc ID 200422202662 
f r rn kJ^'^ 

DATE: DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 
08/10/2004 20042220266Z DOMESTIC MTICLBS/FO^ PROFIT 

(ARF) 

FILING CXPED 
125.00 .00 

PENALTY 
.00 

CERT 
OO 

Receipt 
This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment. 

COLIN RUSSELL 
306 MILBURN CT 
SOUTH BEND. IN 46544 

COPY 
00 

S T A T E OF O H I O 
CERTIFICATE 

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell 

1481351 

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for 

KENWOOD HEARING AID CENTER, INC. 

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of: 

Documeni(s) 

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROKfr 

United States of America 
State of Ohio 

Office of the Secr̂ ary of State 

Document No(s): 

200422202662 

Witness my hand and the seal of 
the Secretaiy of State at Columbus, 
Ohio this 1st day of September, 
A . a 2004. 

Ohio Secretaiy of State 

Page 1 



Doc ID --> 200422202662 

prescnbedbyJ. K e n n e t h B l a c k w e l l 
Ohio Seaetary of State 

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 

TOIIFTM: 1-fl77-SOS-Fll£ (1-877-767-3453) 

www.9tate.<Mi.uB/soa 

e-rnail: bussen/@sos.sfate.oh.us 

Expedite this Fonn: ESalKt One) 

| lW l : f j j » f f i ! t t ! ^ Mf:ia»N^QWifeB: 

PO Box 1390 
• Y W Columbui, ON 43216 

*» RK]ulr«s «n •ddlUonal f t t of $100 *** 

S'to PO Box 670 

Co4utnbukQH43216 

INITIAL ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 
(For Domest ic Profit or N o n - f ^ f i t ) 

Filing Fee $125.00 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY STATES THE FOLLOWING: 

fCHedK ONLYONB (1) so jg 

>^05 2m 

(1) [ x ] Artides of Incorporation 

Profit 

(113-ARF} 

ORG 1701 

(2) \__\ .Mides of Incorporation 

Nonprofit 

(114-ARN) 

ORG 1702 

(3) [ _ | Articles of incorporation Professional 

(ITO-ARP) 

Profession 

ORC 1786 

Coffiptete ffie genera/ informat ion in th is awrtfon for tfw box c/tecJrerf above. \ 

FIRST: Name of Corporation KENWOOD HEARING AID CEff fER. INC 

SECOND: Location TOLEDO LUCAS 

{City) 

Effective Date (Optional) 09/01/2004 

(mm/(kt/ifyyy) 

I ] c t f c H hera i f addit ional prov is ions are attachad 

(County) 
Oate ̂ McfflMf eanbano more than M dliys alter date affniog. It a 
data la spaeltlad, Vt» ctote must M a data on or afar tha data of tlHng. 

CoOT;hrttfiehtoni»aQw<ntfttowcaontffl03ff»of/31fcc/wctod.CowrttfB<flft^ 
T>1IRD: Purpose for v^ ich corporalion is formed 

SALE AND SERVICE OF HEARING AIDS AND OTHER ASSISTED LISTENING DEVICES. AND ALL OfVlEF 

LEGAL ACTS PERMITTED A GENERAL BUSINESS CORPORATION 

Cpmp/ete t tm InJormatian in Oils aact ion If box H i o r (3\ is chackad. \ 

FOURTH: Jt)o number of shares vAicti me corporation is auttwrized to have outstanding {Please state if stiares x a 

cornmon or preferred and tlwir par value if any; I.QOQ COMMON 1 

(l\la. ofStiBfBs) (Type) (Par Vatae) 

(Refer to instrucliwis if needed) 

Last Revised: May 200Z 

Page 2 

http://www.9tate.%3cMi.uB/soa


Doc ID --> 200422202662 

KENWOOD HEARING AID CEINITER. INC 

Comolvt ina tite information In tfi/s sacUon i s opt ional J 

FIFTH: The following are flu names and addresses of the indi\n(^als who are to serve as initial Directors. 

COLIN RUSSELL . 

(Name) 

306 MILBURN CT _ _ _ ^ . ^ 
(Street) 

MISHAWAKA 

(City) 

JACKIE RUSSELL 

(Nwne) 
306 MILBURN CT 

(Street) 

MISHAWAKA 

(City) 

(Name) 

(Street) 

(City) 

HOTE: P.O. Box Addraasaa arw NOT ace^tabla. 

IN 46544 
(State) (Zip Code) 

NOTE: p. 0. Box Addraasaa are NOT acceptable. 

IN 46544 

(State) (Zip Code) 

NOTE: P.O. Box Addreaaas are NOTaecepaUe. 

(Stale) (Zip Code) 

REQUIRED 

Musi be aiithentic^ed 

(SIGNED) by an authorizBd 

representative 

(See Instructions) 

i^%J^ t ^ 
Authorized Representative 

COLIN RUSSELL 

Print Name 

^ 
JUL 

uvKMized Rei 

JACKIE RUSSELL 

ntatlve 

Print Name 

Authorized Representative 

06/02/2004 

Date 

08/02/2004 

Date 

Date 

Print Name 

532 Last Revised: May 2002 

Pages 



Doc ID --> 200422202662 

KENWOOD HEARING AID CENTER INC 
Complete the information In tills aecWon ffbme (1) (V or (3) Is checkod. I 

ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT OF STATUTORY AGENT 

The undersijjned, being at leasl a ms^rlty of tTre incorporators of KENWOOD HEARING AID CENTER, INC 
hereby a f ^ i n t the Womng to be statutory agent upcHi whom any process, notk» or demand required or permitted by 
statute to be served upon the corporation may be served. The complete adcfress of ̂ e agent is 

COUN RUSSELL 
(Name) 
WESTGATE BLDG 3450 WEST CONTROL AVE STE 103 
(Street) 

TOLEDO 

NOTE: P.O. Box AdtkassaartNOTaccaplabla. 

^ _ ^ _ , Ohio 43606 
(Cny) 

Must be aulhenlicatad 
authorized representalive 

^Wffiorized Representative J 

(Zip Code) 

KUmonzed Representative ^ i\ 

^jjt>r6rized Ru^resentative 

Authorized Representative 

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT 

The Undersigned. COLIN RUSSELL 

Statutory agent for. KENWOOD HEARINQ AID CENTER. INC 
h e r ^ acknowledges and accef^ the api 

Signature tgrcJ^ 

06/02/2004 
Date 

08/02/2004 
Date 

Date 

named herein as Ihe 

r said entity. 

(Statutory /Vgent) 

532 Last Revised: May'2002 

Page 4 
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r Doc ID -> 200426401126 

DATE: DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 
09/22/2004 200426401126 DOMESTIC ARTKILES/FOR PROFIT 

(ARF) 

R U N G 
125.00 

EXPED PENALTY 
,DD .00 

CERT 
.00 

COPY 
,00 

Receipt 
This is not R bill Please do not remit payment. 

COLIN RUSSELL 
306 MILBURN CT 
MISHAWAKA. IN 46544 

S T A T E OF O H I O 
C E R T I F I C A T E 

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth BlackweU 

1489367 

It is hereby certified that the Secretaiy of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for 

HEAR EAR HEARING AIDS INC 

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of: 

Oocument(s) 

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROFTr 

Document No(s): 

200426401126 

United States of America 
State of Ohio 

Office of the Secretary of State 

Witness my hand and the seal of 
the Secretary of State at Columbus, 
Ohio this 15th day of September, 
A.D. 20JW. 

Ohio Secretary of State 

Page1 



' Doc ID --> 200426401126 

Prescribed by J . K e n n e t h B l a c k w e l l 
Ohio Secret»Y ^^ State 

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 

TotPwe: 1-?77-SOS-FIL£ 

www.state.oh.ue/so« 

e-mail: bu83erv@sos.state.{^,us 

ExpednvthitForm: (Select One) 

M«aPonntooo»olt>wFoa<y|rtng: 

PO Box 1390 

* ' " ^ / % S ' % PH 9= I 1 ' ^ " ' ' * * ColumbM, OH 43216 

E N O POSOXBTO 

Crtumbw. OH4?216 

INITIAL ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 
(For Domest ic ProfA or f^n-ProTrt} 

Filing Fee $125.00 

THE UNOERSIQNEO HEREBY STATES THE FOLLCWINO: 

(CHECK ONLYONE(I) BOiQ 

f--' 

f i t f x l N i c i es Of Incorporation 

Profit 

(113-ARF) 

ORG 1701 

(2) C D Arfides of Incorporation 

NnvProfit 

(114-ARN) 

ORC 1702 

(3) L J Article* of Incorporation Profetelonal 
(170-ARP) -:> 
Profession " ' 

ORC 1785 ^? 

Compfr tB ffw g m a r a l Intt irmation In tills sect ion for me bojr checltotf above. 

FIRST: Name of Corporation HEAR EAR HEARING AIDS INC 

SECOND: Location TOLEDO LUCAS 

(City) 
Effective Date {Optional) 

(County) 
_Data spo^tiad can &e no more V\an 90 days after data of fflMg. tf a 
daa is spacKad, tita data must ba a data oa or aRer tfw data of filing. 

n Cn tck hare i f addlt ionat prov is ions are attachad 

CoiniiteielftetiiftifflwtfMiwfttoiw;tfwtfti»morCT<iclieclt*d,C^^ 
THIRD: Purpose forvi^ich corporation is formed 

SALES & SERVICE OF HEARING AIDS AND OTHER ASSISTED LISTENING DEVICES 

C a n u t e ffie litformation in titia section if box (Dor (31 Is checked. T 

FOURTH; The number of shares which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding (Please state if shares are 
common or pfeferred and their par value if any) I.QOQ pOMMON J 

(No of Shares) (Type) (Par Value) 

(Ref^* to instnicticHis H needed) 

532 Laai RevtsBd; May 2002 

Page 2 

http://www.state.oh.ue/so�
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HEAR EAR HEARING AIDS INC 

Comtrlatina tite information m th is sect ion Is opt ional 1 

FIFTH: The following are the names and addresses of the individuals who are lo sen/e as initial Directors. 

COUN RUSSELL 
(Name) 
306 MILBURN CT 

^SfreefJ 

MISHAWAKA 
(Oty) 

JACKIE RUSSEU 

WOmP.O. Box Addreaaas are NOT acceptable. 

IN 46544 
rSfate; (Zip Code) 

(Name) 
306 MILBURN CT 

(Stmt) 

MISHAWAKA 

(Oty) 

NOTE:P.O. BoxAddrwaaeaareNOTaeoaptiMa. 

IN 46544 

(State) (Zip Code) 

(Name) 

(Stmet) 

(aty) 

REQUIRED 

Must t)e authenticated 

(SIGNED) t>y an authwbed { 

represeniatlve 

NO TB P.O. BOM Addraasaa are NOT acceptable. 

(State) (Zip Code) 

^ (\V 

' V - J h ^ 
Authorized Representathre 

COLIN RUSSELL 
Print Name 

Q^rPl.^H^^!^^^Q>L 
;^up6rized Representative 

j A g K I E RUSSELL 

Print Name 

L 
Authorized Representative 

06/19/2004 
Date 

08/19«004 
Date 

Date 

Print Name 

532 Last Ravlsed: May 2002 

Pages 



' Doc ID " > 200426401126 

HEAR EAR HEARING AIDS INC 
Compfeta tite inU>rmation in tiiis aecffori if box (1} (Z) <^ (3) is checked. \ 

ORIGINAL APPOINTME^I OF STATUTORY AGENT 

The under^^ied, t}eing at least a tnatority of the incorporalors of HE/ lEARING AIDS INC 
heretiy appoint the following to be statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or deniand required or pemoitted by 
^ tu te to be swved upon the corporation ntay be served. The complete address of the agent is 

COLIN RUSSELL 
(Nanw) 
WESTGATE BLDG 3450 WEST CENTRAL AVE 
fSfreeO 

TOLEDO 

NOTE: P. 0. Btac Addraseaa are NOT aecapOiila. 

,Ohlo 43606 
(City) 

Must be authenticated by an 
authorized representative 2E z i ^ 

(Zip Code) 

^uinonzea Kepreeematiya-. 

/AuUforized Representtfive 

Autiitvteed Representative 

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT 

The Undersigned, COLiN RUSSELL 

Statutory agent for, HEAR EAR HEARjNG AIDS INC 

08/19/2004 
Dale 

08/19/2004 
Date 

Date 

, named herein as ttie 

hereby adcnowledges and aixepts the appotp^mt of staluti 

Signature: ^ 

entfoT! .entity. 

IStatutonf Agent) 

532 Last Revised: MBy';^)02 

Page 4 



SEP-27-05 10:4BAM FROtt-SPENGLER NATHANSON P . l A , 4192418599 T-558 P . n / 3 3 F-6B0 

TedEtowtn@SpcngIerNath3ii5Dn.cam 
(419)252-6239 

December 23,2004 

CenifiedMml-Mmm Receipt I^eq^^ftea 

Colin Russell 
Kenwood Hearing Aid Center, Inc. 
3030 Sylvania Avenue 
Toledo, Ohio 43613 

Re: Kenwood Hearing Aid Center and Cease and Desist Leiitir 

Dear Mr. Russell: 

1 have been forwarded by Joyce Johnson, Presidem of Kenwood Hearing Center, Inc., 
my client, the facsimile which you had forwarded to her >esierday. You are not to have ^ny further 
direct contact with her or with anyone else affiliated wuh Kenwood Heanng Center, Inc. as 1 am 
representing it. 

I also acknowledge your voice mail message which you left last evening on my 
telephone. 

Assuming forpurposes of this letter and ftmher discussion in an attempt to amicably 
resolve this matter short of litigation, that you were truthful in your message when you mdicated that 
you and your vanous companies have not made any money from the use of the name Kenwood, 
which you have unlawfully tned to appropriate, the foUowing are my client's demands for aprompt 
resolution of this maucr; 

(I) You will notify the telephone company that rather than discontinuing the 
phone number of 419-473-1900, which was listed in SBC Yellow Pages as 
Kenwood Hearing Aids, you will cause the calls lo be transferred to 
Kenwood Hearing Center's phone number, which Is 419-534-3 111. and you 

mailto:TedEtowtn@SpcngIerNath3ii5Dn.cam


SEP-Z7-05 10:48AM FROM-SPENGLER NATHANSON PpL.L, 4192418599 7-558 P.12/33 P-E 

Colin Russell 
Kenwood Heanng Aid Cearer, Inc. 
December 23,2004 
Page 2 

will pay the cost of said transfer, if any is incurred, for one year from the date 
an agreement is reachedi 

(2) You will notify the Secretary of State that you on behalf of ail your 
companies are ceasing business under the corporate name of Kenwood 
Hearing Aid Center, Inc, and you are withdrawing the trade name of 
Kenwood Hearing Aids; and 

(3) You agree on behalf of Kenwood Hearing Aids, Inc. and any other company 
with whom you are affiliated that you will not use the name Kenwood at all, 
including in a name, in advertising, aitd/or in connection with a private label 
hearing aid. 

Please contact the undersigned in wming with your response. Otherwise you leave 
Kenwood with no other choice than to file suit. 

Sincerely yours, 

SPENGLER NATHANSON P.L.L. 

Theodore M. Rowen 

TMR/ 
cc: Joyce Johnson 

Stasia Hanson, Esq. 

M>TMR^-TMA\K«n»wKlHeann^J4671UB.iir.«ipd 



. - J ^ - DEFENDANT'S 
EXH. B 

A* I 

Kenwood HBoring Center̂  Inc. 
343i)W.Cfcotral AveOMcSwitfi J34*TolftdQ.OH 43606 (4!9) 534-3111 - (419? 534-3113 FAX 
MO W. ̂ Wxtt«r Street, Suiw 206 • Bowling Oi«n. Oil 41402 Toll-ftcg; 1-877-534*3277 
Pwton County Health Ccottr • M*!4lcal QfflM Bldfi. 9W 5. Shoop Ave* • Wfewtcon. OH 43567 

Januaiy 5,2005 

Dear MRS. 

Kenwood Hearing Comer has recently been alerted lo a deceptive and unlawful use of 
aot good luuno flad i&putaiion, which we have developed over the past twelve years. 
Hiere is a heaiif^ aid "dealer^ in our area who ha.i uiken out a listing ifl the businejjs 
p««!es of the SBC phone book as Kenwood Hearing Aids. PLEASE do nqi be misled or 
confused by this. Kenwood Hearing Ctfrter, Inc. hfti NO nilaiionship with Coliji RusseU, 
Biad Staniield, Clara Boli^ ^Kenwood \ luring Aids"* Hear Ear Heanng Center, or A 
Hcftring Aid Serviee, Inc. 

Kenwood IleariAg Center̂  Inc. is owned by audiologists Joyce KinkeNJohnson and 
Diann Harrison. In addition to the owners, there are two other audiologists on stafT, Jane 
Rowen, and Jemiifer Si^eL All audiologists on staff hava a Master's Degree Jrom an 
accredited University, are c t̂i-Hed hy the American Speech/Language-Hearing 
A ŝoî iatioA, aod az« li«£»scid by the State of Ohio Board Speech-Langu&ge Pathology and 
Audiology. These crecfentials are the credentials you need to iooH for when choosing 
someone for your hearing health cure need$r 

The letters you see behind and audiologi$t& name will ba M.A. or M«S. which means 
they possess t Masteis Degree in the field of Audiology. Following those initiaU you will 
sec CCC-A, which indicates that they have completed a Clinical FeJtowshlp Year under 
Uie supc^i^oti of an experienced audologist and have passed rigorous test to prove their 
competency. 

If the letters behind a person's name ore BC-IHS. this means ihat the individual is a 
hearing aid diiepenser or sales person, which can mean many ihhigs. To be allowed lo sell 
hearing aids in OMo the only qualification is thai you have a high school diploma and 
obtain a passing score on a standardized test and some other minimal education. 

Ceit^l^AtiSoiogias, PUhvi^ American Aeadifny ofAu^hk^y 
]&MaiI: kcflwoo(iie&rin£Sbtfclceye<xpf«iC«.cDm 



If you would receive a call from anyone saying they arc affiliated with Kenwood F^caring or 
simply '̂Kenwood ,̂ please contact uft a( 419-534-3111 U) determine if the person calling actually 
workj for Kemvood H<taring Center, Inc, or is employed by a person or entity which is engaging 
ID uni^r competition and is seeking to confUse the health care public. 

VPe havQ vkorked for many years U> establish and maintain a credible relationship with our 
clients, physicians, and the general public in our area. U IN most unfortunate that one individual 
doing businosii under vanous cOTporatc names can undurmine our yeai^ of scrviee to the 
community and {^eate confusion in the public to those that seek our services. We arc truly ^ony 
for any inconvcwence thia may cause yt>m. 

; / if^ce KinkerJohn^M-A.. CCC^A Diann M. Harrison, M A , CCC-A 
'*^ Audiologist Audiologist 





«' | t | ty./c; 

IN THE COURT OF OCMOT PI£AS OF UXAS COUNTS, C«IO 

KENWOOD HEARING 
CENTER, INC., 

PLAINTIFF, 

V. 

COLIN RUSSELL and 
HEARING EAR HEARING 
AIDS, 

DEFENDANTS 

CASE NO, CI05-1055 

THE HONORABLE 
JACK ZOUHARY 

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 

Be it remembered, that in the hearing of the cause on 

January 12, 2006 before The Honorable Jack Zouhary in 

the Lucas County Court of Ccanmon Pleas, the following 

proceedings were had, to-wit: 

On behalf of the Plaintiff 

Theodore M. Rowen 
Anastasia K. Hanson 

On behalf of the Defendants 

Raymond O'Neal 
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LUCAS COUNTY COURT OF CONIiyiON PLEAS 
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January 12, 2006 
Lucas County Courthouse 
Toledo, Ohio 
Courtroom 8 

THE COURT: We're here on civil 

Case Number 05-1055, it's Kenwood Hearing Center 

versus Colin Russell and Hear Ear Hearing Aids. I'm 

here with both parties and Counsel, we just 

cotpleted a final settlement pretrial. The parties 

have reached an agreement which I will attenpt to 

read into the record, and allow Counsel to 

supplement as appropriate. 

The settlement is in three parts: 

Plaintiff will receive from Defendant the sum of 

$72,500, payable over 10 months. The first month 

being January or February, and extending until paid 

in full. The second part is that Defendants are 

going to revoke use of the name Kenwood, and I'll 

let the lawyers talk about how they want that 

acccnplished. And the third part is that Defendants 

will take the necessary steps to disconnect from the 

phone book the number — or depending upon what 

Plaintiffs want, have that number run directly into 

Plaintiff's office. 
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Those are the basic outlines of the 

settlement, and I'll let Counsel now supplement and 

ask any questions, make sure we're all on the same 

page before we leave today. 

MR. ROfl/EN: Okay, number one, I 

thought there was going to be a judgment entry in 

that amount that we would agree not to execute upon, 

providing the payment schedule, as the Judge 

described, was met. 

THE COURT: We did discuss that 

and there will be a judgment, but the judgment 

doesn't execute as long as the payments are made, 

and it would expire, by its terms, at the end of the 

time period, assijiming the payments have all been 

made. 

MR. O'NEAL: 

record. Your Honor? 

MR. ROWEN: 

THE COURT: 

MR, O'NEAL: 

THE COURT: 

Judgment on the 

Yes. 

Yes. 

We did not — 

We didn't talk about 

that — in fairness, we did not talk about, 

specifically, how that would happen. Or we could do 
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it on the flip side, and that is, the judgment would 

be entered when there's a default in the payments. 

MR. O'NEAL: Okay, we like ~ we 

didn't talk anything about the judgment itself, but 

our preference would be some notice of default and 

opportunity to cure within relatively reasonable and 

short period of time. And, secondly, that — 

THE COURT: Let me stop you there: 

I don't think we need that because the terms of the 

payment are clear. 

MR. O'NEAL: Okay. 

THE COURT: Okay? So if there's 

not a payment made, you don't need notice, you know 

when you haven't made the payment. 

MR. O'NEAL: But there may have 

been some reason why it was not received, Your 

Honor. 

THE COURT: I accept that, that's 

t2rue, 

MR. O'NEAL: That's the reason why 

I'm referring to some type of notice. 

MR. ROWEN: Your Honor, we would 

be willing to agree to hold the — that judgment 
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will not be entered until 10 days after the default, 

but we're not going to give notice of default. The 

payments will be the first of the month, I'm sure 

it's a very important matter that can be calendared. 

MR. O'NEAL: Okay, The other 

thing, then, Ted, is that we would prefer that some 

receipt be provided as to each payment made in a 

timely manner. 

MR, ROWEN: That's not a problem, 

the payment will be made payable to me, to Kenwood 

Hearing Center, at my address, and when I receive 

it, same day I will send out a receipt or statement 

that it was received, okay? And I'll send it to 

you 

MR. O'NEAL 

MR, ROWEN, 

Okay, 

All right, so we are 

covered, 

MR, O'NEAL: Would you prefer to 

receive the statement, Mr. Russell? 

MR, RUSSELL: Oh, I don't care. 

MR. O'NEAL: Okay, I'm looking at 

the down time since you're talking about the ten-day 

turn aroxmd. It would be my preference that that 
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receipt be sent directly 

MR. RUSSELL: 

1 MR. O'NEAL: 

MR, RCWEN: 

7 

to you, sir. 

Okay. 

Okay. 

I mean, if the check 

comes to me, fron whomever it is, the same day we'll 

send the receipt out, I don't mind sending a copy 

to you too, doesn't matter. 

MR. RUSSELL: 

MR. O'NEAL: 

THE COURT: 

1 in 10 days if you haven't 

there may be a problem. 

MR. ROWEN: 

to make the burden being 

the Secretary of State of 

That would be fine. 

That's good. 

That way you'll know 

gotten a receipt back. 

Okay, and I would like 

on your client to notify 

the revoking of the name. 

of giving up the rights to use the name Kenwood 

Hearing Aid Center, Inc., 

MS. JOHNSON: 

Kenwood in the name. 

MS, HANSON: 

and there's an entity. 

MR. ROWEN: 

Kenwood Hearing Aids, Inc. 

Or anything with 

There's a trade name 

Why don't you tell 

them what to put on the record. 
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MS. 

to delist the 

HANSON: 

8 

You're going to have 

trade name and cancel the existence of 

the entity Kenwood Hearing Aid Center, Inc. 

MR. O'NEAL: 

trade name, okay. 

MR. 

is for you to 

ROWEN: 

arrange 

three days, let's put 

that the phone number 

Cancellation of the 

And what we would like 

immediately, or within 

it within three days, with SBC 

that is either listed in the 

book, or the one you may have changed it to. 

autaiiati rally rings in for the balance of the 

listing. So it's not 

534-3111. 

MR. 

please? 

THE 

MR, 

O'NEAL: 

COURT: 

RCWEN: 

cancelled, it rings into 419-

The niM^er again. 

419-534-3111. 

Which is the phone 

number of Kenwood Hearing Center. 

THE 

phone call. 

MR. 

that number. 

THE 

COURT: 

O'NEAL: 

COURT: 

That should just be a 

Yeah, forward it to 

No, I mean a phone 
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call from you 

MR. 

MR. 

THE 

to SBC. 

O'NEAL: 

RUSSELL: 

COURT: 

1 for you to also confirm it 

something 

with that 

in ' 

. 

MR. 

MR. 

9 

Can you do that? 

Yeah, sure. 

Probably makes sense 

. to them in writing or get 

kvriting from them so there's no issue 

O'NEAL: 

RCWEN: 

Certified mail. 

Your Honor, do you 

want us to prepare something that covers from that 

stan<3i>Dint? 

reflect. 

from 419-

MS. 

:four 

472-

MR. 

(Whereupon, a 

believe. 

correct. 

sure. 

MR. 

MR. 

MR. 

MR. 

HANSON: 

Honor, that 

2669. 

O'NEAL: 

Let the record 

number will be changed 

Give again, please. 

discussion was held off the record.) 

RUSSELL: 

ROWEN: 

RUSSELL: 

ROWEN: 

I believe it's 2669, I 

Right, I think that's 

But I don't know for 

The current number is 
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419-472-2669, 

MS. JOiNSON: 

add the 473-1900 nuirOoer? 

MR. RCWEN: 

MR. RUSSKr.L: 

time ago. 

MR. O'NEAL: 

419-534-3111? 

MS. HANSON: 

MR. RUSSELL: 

problem remoting that to 

10 

And do we need to also 

No. 

That's gone a long 

So 419-472-2669 to 

That's correct. 

Now, if they have any 

you without your approval. 

can I have then contact you? 

j MR, RCWEN: 

MR. RUSSELL: 

MR. ROWEN: 

either Ms. Johnson or Ms, 

MR. RUSSH'.r.L: 

THE COURT: 

Certainly. 

Or should — 

No, have them contact 

Harrison, 

Sure, okay. 

I'll leave it to 

Counsel to prepare the appropriate paperwork that 

needs to be done. 

MR. RCWEN: Do you want mutual 

releases and settlement agreements which will go in 

effect — 
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MR, O'NEAL: R igh t , 

MR, ROWEN: — wiping everything 

out, assuming the payments are made final? I would 

like to say this; I would really like to, for the 

record, on behalf of Defendants, thank you. Your 

Honor, for the excellent way you were able to 

achieve this resolution, which is far beyond 

managing a case. 

THE COURT: Well, I can't 

accarplish anything without cooperation of the 

parties, so I appreciate it. Thank you for your 

time, working through the noon hour. I know that 

both sides may, as I had in my discussions with you, 

feel a little, let's say, not the happiest at the 

moment, but I think the good news is it will be 

behind you and you can move on and acccaiplish 

whatever other things you can do with your time and 

not with this lawsuit, so I wish you all the very 

best. Thank you. 

MR. O'NEAL: Your Honor, my 

feelings are the same, and I'm sure with regard to 

Mr. Russell and thank him for coming over today. He 

was helpful, very helpful, in this matter. The 
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other thing, Your Honor, I'm not totally clear with 

regard to what the entry would cite in terms of the 

three points. Could we just, very summarily, agree 

on that again, Ted? 

MR. RCWEN: Sure, The basic 

fojrmat would be that this cause came to be heard in 

final settlement pretrial. 

MR. O'NEAL: I mean the points, per 

say, the three points, 

THE COURT: Plaintiff is going to 

receive fron Defendants the sum of $72,500. First 

payment due February 1st of this year. If you — I 

take it that the monthly payments will be $7,250, 

times ten, takes you to 72-5. 

MR, O'NEAL: Is that agreeable with 

you, Mr, Russell? 

MR. RUSSELL: Yeah. 

THE COURT: If my math is right, 

the last payment will be in November of this year. 

There will be a judgment entry prepared to that 

effect, but will not be filed unless there is a 

missed payment. And to make sure there's no 

miscommunication on the missed payment, the checks 



02:35PM 

02:35PM 

02:35PM 

02:35PM 

02:35PM 

02:35PM 

02:35PM 

02:35PM 

02:35PM 

02:36PM 

02:36PM 

02:36PM 

02:36PM 

02:36PM 

^ 02:36PM 
3, 

02:36PM 

02:36PM 

02:36PM 

02:36PM 

02:36FM 

02:36PM 

02:36PM 

13 

are being sent to Kenwood in care of Ted Rowen, at 

which point, when the check is received by Ted's 

office, he will turn around and issue a receipt to 

both of you so that you know that the check has been 

received. 

Second is, you're going to — you, being 

Defendants, will contact the Secretary of State and 

will delist and cancel the trade names that you 

currently have or are doing business under, the 

Kenwood name, whatever that particular Kenwood 

entity is. 

And the third point is. Defendants are 

going to contact SBC and change the phone number, 

which currently is 419-472-2669, That will ring 

into a new number, the number belonging to Plaintiff 

of 419-534-3111. And to the extent SBC requires 

approval from the Plaintiff for that. Defendant is 

free to contact them directly in order for that to 

take place ASAP. 

MR, O'NEAL: Okay, 

THE COURT: Is that your 

understanding? 

MR, O'NEAL: That's my 
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understanding. 

THE COURT: 

understanding? 

MR. RCWEN: 

THE COURT: 

MR. O'NEAL 

Is that your 

Yes, Your Honor. 

Thank you. 

Is Plaintiff required 

to go ahead with the dismissal entry forthwith? 

THE COURT: Here's what I'm going 

to do, I'm going to prepare today and file, case 

settled, dismissed, parties have 30 days to file 

their own dismissal papers, and I leave it to the 

lawyers to prepare whatever documents you want that 

encotpass what it is we've discussed, 

MR. RCWEN: With your permission, 

Mr. O'Neal, we'll prepare the judgment entry, 

prepare the draft of the mutual release and 

settlement agreement, and send to you for your 

approval. 

MR. O'NEAL: 

got any cormient? 

MR. CREECH: 

THE COURT: 

done? 

Okay, Mr, Creech, you 

(Indicating). 

Can I ask — are you 
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MR, O'NEAL: Yes. 
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C E R T I F I C A T E 

I, KENDRA L. LAKE, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO CERTIFY 

TPIAT THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING IS A TRUE, COVIPLETE AND 

ACCURATE TRANSCRIPT OF THE PROCEEDINGS HAD IN THE 

HEARING OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED CAUSE. 

^ik^i-
KENDRA L. LAKE, RPR 

LUCAS COUNTY COURT OF COyiMON PLEAS 
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Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Bruoner 
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It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for 
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and, that said business records show the fihng and recording of: 

Document(s) 
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United Stales of America 
State of Ohio 

Office of the Secretary of Stale 

Document No(s): 
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the Secretary of State at Columbus, 
Ohio this 24th day of January, A.D. 
2007. 

Ohio Secretary of State 
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Effecthre I 3 s ^ (OpUonaf) Datn^aeOademlimaamanaiaBaaaajfajMireamatHaog. WaOataia 

Mto an or oflw A* tfKO vf eHna 

TTie place wf iwe its principal office in Ohio is or is to be located is: 

Toledo 

The name and Gtia address of ̂ tfuteiy agent is: 

C o l i n R u s s e l l 

Ohio L p g a g 
fOoynW 

3030 Sylvania Avenue 
iSbml) MOTE; P.a Box addntvn am HOTaaeaptaUa. 

Toledo 
.OtMo 43613 

row (opcom 
NOTE: If the statutofy agent teted Itas changed or (Offers from the agent currenlly appearing on the corporate records 
\n the seaatary of state's office, the named agent must acknowiedQe and accept the appoirrtment as statutory agent 

The Undersigned, 

ACCEPTANCE OF APPONVTMENT 
C o l i n R u s s e l l 

named herein as Ihe 

^atutory agent for the coiporBtion named herefai, hereby acknovriedges and accepts t i e appoMimwyX of 
statutory agerU for said corporation. 

Signature: ^ ^g^^ f<s .^^^^ • feJc^ 
(StahAMy Agent) 

tagBlotB 
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Coiuplate tite diAi i i i i iwi i i $n iJiis gbo r f f l o f f f l l s c lwc todL 

The names and cwrfriete street addresses of the DIRECTORS « e ; 
Mo»: R a Bur A r f d v o u am HOT KMipMUfc 

NONE 

Name Street Ci lySSlate Z ^ C o d e 

The names and corT^ilete street addresses of the O F F I K R S ar«: 
Holm: P.O.aoKAa*maaamaimHOTaKam 

Name City A State Zip Code 

C o f f l p l f die biHiHtmtien bt ttita aact ionf fboi f fn la thackad. NONE 

Tha undersigned have been auSiorized to execute and file this certificate by a resolufion adopted: 
(Check one of the foHowir^) 

D at a specM meetifig of Ihe ahaffitwUers of a^d corpoiatian. nottca ol whKh was gtven to a l s l ^ 
(dass, whettwr eiitilled to vote or rwt, t)y ttw wolK catf in petaon or by praxy, by the ItoUem of leoMd (ri s ^ ^ 
Ihem to exercise % of ihe votinfl power 

G lr\ writing signed under provisions of section 1701.54 of the ORC by aU the shareholders wtm would be e r ^ e d to 
3 notice of a meeting held for such purpose det^ering that Bie cofporalion elects to vnnd up its affairs and dissolve 

REQUIRED 
Must be authenticsted (signed) 
by an authorized r^ireserftatfve 

Authorized Representaive Date 

PagaZolS 
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Doc ID "> 200702402170 

CotmOalia tirn kaaaaatlonbi tiila tec^on ffbox m fc cHedtedL 

The undersigned have been authorized to axectrie and file this certificate t)y a resolution of 8ie Board of Directors adt̂ Aad 
pursued hf se<Aon t7QKBe(D] { ) (mu^insertproper paragraph of ttie CWC) 

(Check wte of ttw foOowing) 

D at a meeting duly called and held on ^ 

G incit ing sidled by ad of Ihe directors pursuam to sedion 1701.43 of the ORC declaring that ttie con>oration 
efects to wind up its alFxrs aid dnsolve 

REOIMRED 
Must be authenticated (signed) 
by an autttorind representtfive 

Authorized Representattve Date 

Comnta^ateHaomationkithtasacUoaUhaxmH 

lt\e names and complete street addresses of Ore INCORPORATORS ar*: 
Horn; P.O. Boa AMraaaa* tarn HOT <Bc«fpawMfc 

Name 

Colin Russell 3030 Sylvania Avenue 
Ci ty&St^ Zip Code 

T o l e d o , OH 4 3 6 1 3 

J a c k i e R u s s e l l 3 0 3 0 S y l v a n i a A v e n u e T o l e d o , OH 4 3 6 1 3 

Whereas, the corporation has not tiegun business, or, autncr^ons to shares have not been received as set forth in ttte 
artides, the incorporators elect to dtssoive Ihe corporation. 

REQUIREO ^ 
Must be authenteated (sigiied} I T 
t>y an autironze^ represenletive 

thorized Representative Authorized Repre 
\-\5L-0-7 

Date 

ted Representative 
/ / ^ \-\^-n 

Date 

Autfiorized Representative Dale 

I R n w d : JwwZOCM 
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Omip la tea ieb iAmuHaunbi t idasaeaonl fboKni . (9v f» lsebackaa. 

AFRDAVIT 
tn lieu of lAssoluttcNi releases from various gavemrrwntBl authorises (1701.66(HK6} ORC) 

KEflWOOD HEARING AID" CENTER" . INC-

^cactNimeofCoiponttm) 

The undersigned, being fust ctoly sworn, daduas that on the dates indfcattid below, each of the named state 
governmental agendas was advised IN WRITING of the schedided date of flbng of the Certificate of t^ssolution and 
was advised IN WRITING of the aclsnowledgement by Ihe corporation of the applicabtiity ol the provisions of Section 
1701.95 of the ORC. 

DATE NOTIFIED 

1 2 - 2 6 - 0 6 

1 2 - 2 6 - 0 6 

AGENCY 
Ohio Department of TaxalHm 
Oiasolulion Secfiort 
Box 182362 
Columbus, Ohio 43218-2362 

Ohio Job a i d Faordy Services 
Status & l i a b f i ^ SediOT 
P.O. 162404 
Colurrbus, Ohto 43218-2404 

The freasurer of any County named betow: 

L u c a s C o u n t y T r e a s u r e r 

6 4 0 J a c k s o n S t . , S t e . 5 0 0 

T o l e d o , O h i o 4 3 6 0 4 

1 2—7l i—Of i 
OWo Bureau of Worlcers' Con^nsa t i on ~ 
30 W. Sprmg Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

( Note: This afMavJt must be signed by one or mora persons executing the certificate of dtesofuHon or by an officer of 
the corporation.) 

12-26-06 

By: ' ^ O . V i K ^ K K y V k 

Name: Co l in Russel l 
TiBe: "X'fx^gj .^ t^^^^O'f i^ 

3 0 3 0 S y l v a n i a A v e n u e 

<stnMU 

Toledo 
HOnb P.O. Bmr Ammaaaa ara Naraea^itatla. 

O H 4 3 6 1 3 

c o w 

Sworn before me m d subscribed in my presence on 

(Notary Seal) 

fsatB* (SpCodoi 

fbal^ 

rAUaryPiMCl 

Conunisston Expfrea Au^yj.^^ } t . J ^ j ^ 

iBElRawfaed: JumzVW 

Pages 
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ComomaihatubMiuaaoHintUaaacHoal fbaxfU. iaarra ischaekad. I 

STATE OF OHIO 

Cmmtyof L u c a s :SS 

Colin Russell 

Incorporator 
ptieng&st duly sworn, deposec and says that stieftie is 

KENWOOD HEARING AID CENTER, INC. 

moat 
that (his adlldavH is made in cmnpftwice witti sedion * ^ of theORC: 

(SatOoal^ 

That said corpoialian has (Check one of the toOowing) 

n ^ A. t iasnopersontf properdin any coun^ in the Slate of Ohio: 

D D. personal property o r ^ in the foHowingeounMies) 

and that the net assets of said corporatnn are sufficient to pay aN personal property taxes aocmed to d s ^ . 

Signature: 

Name: 

Ay.»^^A. 
Colin Russell 

Sworn t iHsre me » i d fiut»cfQ>ed in my presence on cl/'^/,^fie7, 

.^0%, LUCAS BEMIUHR 
rfi«iMnT\ EHurt County 
L^ . ^ j ! / MyCommisiionEKpkK 
^?j;g# August a. 2QU 

fNDterfte*4 

(Notary Sed) CommlMloB Explraa A u * u s i - S . ^ ^ ¥ 

SdS 
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MT^TkX i_U3 

at&t 
Monthly Statement 

•̂  Mar 5-Apr 4, 2007 

COUN RUSSEU 

COLIN RUSSEU 

3fl3QWSYLVANtAAV6SrEl07 

TOLEDO, OH 43613-4147 

Page 1of2 
Account Nombtf 419472-26^7465 

BtlUngDate Apr 4,2007 

Web She att.eom 

Invoice Number 419472266904 

Previous Bil l 

Payment 

Ad jus tments 

Past Due - Please Pay Immediately 

Current Charges 

Total Amount Due 

24.2T 

.00 

to.oo 

34.21 

34.56 

$68.77 

Current Charges Due i n Full By Apr 24,2007 

Item 
No. Data Descrintion 

I 4-05 Late Payment Charges 
Totals 

Promolloiis aeJ BJwaHwm 

Adjustments Pavmetttg 
10.00 

to.oo .00 

Item 
No. De»cription 

1 Tenn Volume Disc. Plan Monthly minimum 
commitment notmet 1ff.» 

Qu««tione7 Call: 

P l a n * and Services 
1-800-660-3000 

Repair Service: 
1-800-727.2273 

Telecommunicat ions H^ay System: 
1-800-750-0750 

Total of Current Chargas 

34,56 

Mentbhr Senrlce - A t r 4thre May 3 
Remote Call Forwarding 

Ronola CaU Forwardliif 
13 CslKs) were placeil with your Measured Line 
13 Califs) billed atS.08 each 

Taxes 

20.45 

t.M 

34.56 

Federal at 3% 
Sales at675% 
Total Taxes 

Total PUiHS and Servtcas 

.94 
2.13 
3.17 

3 4 ^ 

..t^ '̂ "̂ ^^ 

•PREVENT DISCONNECT ' S I I BEFORE YOU DIG 
• PAYMENT & INQUIRIES • RATE CHANGES 
• FED EXCISE TAX • REPAIR MADE EASY 
See "News You Can Use' for adtNdonal informatioa 

PREVENT DISCONNECT 
Thank you for being a valued customer. It is important to inform you 
that aH charges must be paid each month to keep your account current 
and prevent collecton activities. In addidan, please be aware that 
we are required to inform you of certain charges that MUST be paid in 
order to prevent interruption of basic local service. These charges 
are already included in the Total Amount Due and are $58.77. 

811 BEFORE YOU DIG 
Know what's below. Every day, underground digging or excavation 
results in extensive consequences, from serious injury or death to 
environmental damage, cosdy delays, and large-scale utility service 
interruptions. To reduce risks, the Federal Commtmications Commission 
(FCCI approved the use of 8- M as the nation^ abbtevisted telephone 
number for commercial and rasidential consumers to use to provide 
notice of excavation acthrities. Remem ber, call B-1 -1 belore you dig. 

Ucs l S w v k M p rw ld td by ATftT Minoii, AT&T Indiana. ATAT Mi«Mei>W 
ATSiT Ohio or ATftT WIsconiui based upon t h * sarvie* addraM locatioa 

Return bottom portion with your check in th t ondotad mvslopa. U.S. Pat 0410.950 i n d 0414.S10 

http://att.eom


o 

U 

a 

a 

z 
z 

09 

Q 
> 

iL -̂> 
— UJ 

Z 

z 

Oi: 

^ 1 ^ . ^ ! ^ 

O 

oS 

' • • * * • 4 

- I a 

mi 

T -
T™ 

1 

.E 
• r f 

c 
O 

o 
5 
o Q:: 

a 
o 

H 

C 
O 

• • • I 

E 
o 
^ 
c 
, ^ 

c 
o 
o ::3 
c 

< 

fi 
c 

1 
c 
(A 
3 

CQ 

a> 

A 

Z 
(A 

'w 
g 
aa 

< ( 0 

^1 

ge
nl

 
ffe

cl
 

at
e 

< u i a 

a 
N 

B 
JS CO 

• ^ 

o 

0) 

^ 
™ 
-a 
< 
4 -« 

s fl) 

< 

^^ 

ge
nt

 J 
on

ta
c 

am
e 

< O Z 

h 

« 

li 
o z 

JS 

a 
41 

o 
k . 

o I f c . 

J£ 
.^ 
_o 

o 
z 

Q 
< 

z 
a: 
< 
LU 
X 

a: 
< 
ui I 

0) 
> 

1 
§ 
^3 
CM 
LO 

Q . 
<U 
CO 

8 
(O 
CO 
• ^ 

.o 
JZ 

£ 

o 
• a 
0) 

o 
H_ 

C 

1 
(D 

o 

1 
o 
m 
1 
T I T 
(U 
CO 
CO 
3 

1 _o_ 

1 ^ 
CO 
CO 
o> 
00 

iS 

5 
o O 
w 
o 
!•-^ 
_o 
_o 

, 
O 
z 
of 

z 
UJ 
o 
o 
< 

z 
EC 

X 

o 
1 
z UJ 
^ 
0) 
.> s 
3 
^3 
tM 
y -

O 
Q . 
<D 

fO_ 
CO 
T -

CD 
CO 
^ 

.o 
JZ 

o_ 

o 
•a 
0) 

o 
h^ 

0) 

^ 
.J5 
c (0 

> >. CO 
o 
CO 
o 
CO 

^^ 
<D 
CO 
CO 
3 
IT 
c 

1 _o 
^ 
I f ) 
CO 

5 

« 
5 
o 
a 
^ 
o 1 ^ 

^ 
.S2 
U_ 

CO 

a 
< 

z 
0^ 

SS 
X 
o 
o 

z UJ 
^ 
<D 
> i 
^ 
o 
o 
CM 
CO 
CM 

3 
- 3 

5 
l O 
CO 

^ 
c 
(t l 

T3 

s 

> 
(0 

« 
^ 

c 
c 
3 

^ 
! i 
<D 
o 
CO 
T T 

<u CO 
(0 
3 

c 

1 _o 

5S 
a> 

1̂ 
« 
4) 
Q 
L . 
O 

t * - . 

J£ 
.o 

UJ 

o 

UI 
CO 

< 

o 
z 
a: < 
ui 
x_ 
<D 
> 

1 
O 

o o CM 
CO 
o 
> 
o z 

t o 

to 
CO 

-E-

.Q 
£ 

o_ 

o 
• a 
Qi 

o 
i L 

• o 
CC 
Oi 

O 
c 
>% 0) 

z 
l O 
CM 
m 
CM 

TUT 
<D 
(0 
CO 
13 

o 

£ 
^ 
l O 

CJ> 

^ 

—1 
« 
« Q 
k 

o <»• 
J£ 
.« 

5 

CO 

CO 
>-
CO 

o 
z 
Q: 

s 
X 

_ l 

< 
3 
o_ 
4) 
> 

1 
s 
rtj 

—̂ 
tn 

Q. 
0) 

co_ 
CO 
CM 

f O 
^ 

.o 

.rz 
o_ 

o 
"O 
0) 

o 
t : 

5 
^ 
fl] 

CO 
• ^ 
CO 

1 
T ! ^ 
(D 
CO 
(0 
3 

c 
"5 

ii CD 
O 

CM 

z 
a: 

m 

3 g w 

CH 

^ Q 
I M 

^ 
c 
O 

i 
UJ 
fc CO 

G 
< 
U 
z 
f£ 

SS 
X 

_ l 

< 
3 
o_ 
<u 
.> 

^ 
o> 
T -

to 

Q. 
(U 

i£ 
CO 
CM 

CO 
^ 

.o 
JZ 

£_ 

o 
"O 
(D 

o 
H 

$ 
^ 
Ql 
CO 
'St 
CO 

1 
— 
0) 
CO 
w 3 

"o 
^ 
oo 
o 
CM 

Z 
K 

iSI 
B 
(bl 
Q 
k . 

o 
J£ 
O 

O 

CO 
G 
< 
O 
z 
QC 

SS 
X 

—1 

< 
3 
o_ 
<u 
> 

S 
S 
O) 
T -

u> 

Q. 
0) 
CO 
CO 
CM 

CO 
• ^ 

.2 
JZ 

o_ 

o 
"O 
o 
o 
H 

^ 
Ql 
CO 
-^ 
CO 

1 
— 
0} 
U) 
(0 
3 

i _ 

O 
r-
o 
CM 
c n 

Z 
CC 

—1 
!s 
411 
Q 
k . 

O 
• ^ 

^ 
» 

H 

o 
D 
UJ 

o 
1 -
U ; 
O 
UJ 
2 

§ 
Z 

o W_ 

OJ 
^ 1 
s 
05 
*-
o 

C3) 
5 
<_ 
CO 
CM 
CO 
CO 
• ^ 

.5 
JZ 

o_ 

T3 
(U 
O 
H_ 

^ 
i— 

QJ 
CO 
^ 
rt 

5 
" ^ 
<D 
CO 
CO 
3 
01 
c 
^ 
O 
-* 
I ^ 

S 
z 
QC 

JS 

5 
V 
O 
i m 

o IS' 
^ 
O 

a 

UJ 
z 
o 
H 
O 
Z 

o 
CO 
CQ 
<D 
Z 
o: 
s 
X 

< 
3 
a 
4) 
> i 
s 
O) 
T— 

03 

a> 
3 

_<_ 
CO 
CM 

CO 
^ 

.o 

.c 
o_ 

o 
•o 
«> 
o 

i i 

$ 
^ 
Q) 

CO 
' ^ 
CO 

_£ 
^!!^ 

4) 
CO 
CO 
3 

CC 
c 

^ 
_o 
CO 

r̂  
o 
T— 

z 
cc 

^ 
B 
9 
O 
tm. 

o ^ 
JC 
o 
o 
O 
X 
o 
H 
CO 

% 
X 
H 

O 
2 

O 
(D 
Z 
Q:: 

SS 
X 

- J 

< 
3 
O 
4) 
> 1 
S 
cn 
cn 

o> 
3 
<_ 
CO 
CM 

CO 
• ^ 

.o 
£ 

£ 

o 
*o 
J> 
o 

1 -

^ 
^ o 
o 
Q 
CO 
M-
CO i 
— 
0) 
« tf) 
3 

o 
_o_ 
CM 
t ^ 

O 
O i 

Z 
CC 

<a 

B 
4) 
D 
». 
0 
>2Z 
Jtf 
_o 
o_ 

O 
z 
ac: 
2 
X 

^ 

^ 
3 

£ 
4) 

1 
s 
O l 

O) 
• » -

cn 
3 
<. 
CO 
CM 

CO 
^ 

.2 
j r 

o_ 

o 
"O 
M 
o 
t . 

^ 
k . 

o 
o 
0} 
CQ 
^ 
CO 

1 
— 
a> 
07 
3 
DC 

o 
O 
r -
h -

O 
o> 
Z 
CC 

P f U l fe,K./H 00 

o 
O 
CM 

O 

H 
O 

O 
^ . 

tZJ 
CQ 
CZ) 

03. 

O 

o 

q 
oi 

n 
o 
1/1 

CN 

f 



Oct 07 ? £ ^ a ^ 2 l O P M Hear Ea r , I n c . 574-256-0244 p, 1 

' Hearing AkI Service 
3718 Lincolrwvo/ East 
MishciiMokQ,ZN 46544 

574.256.0000 - Fax: 574.256.0244 

Ray, January 31,2008 

The following is the outline of what happmed. 

1. The original s^upctf phones was sonietime the second vveek of ^jgust 2 Theoriginal 
phorw nunrrf)eis wete: 

419-472-6400 
419^72-0604 
419-472-0664 
419^73-1900 

All of these numbers weie set up as Kenwood Hearing Aids during the first part of August 
2004. IcouMnctaccfuireinfonrnaHor^ontt^eixactdaylcailed. 

To confirm this I called SBC (AT&T) on Novend^er 27,2007. SBC ennpioyee India. ID» 7642. 
confinmed to me that original name on the order for the 4 lirtes was Kenwood Hairing Mds. 
The main billing number was 419-472-6400 and on confirmation (fate August 30.2004 when 
the phones were turned on. ihe t>IIKng name was and stili is Hear Ear l-iearing instrument. On 
August 25,2004. 5 days before the phwies were to be t imed on August 30.20041 called from 
my cell phone, 574-850-5039 and changed a l the names from itenwood Hesiir^ Aids to Hear 
Ear Hearing Instruments. This was confirmed by MeliMa, ID# MS1285. at SBC ^T&T), 
confimiation number N1653100345. 

The omission or mistake as refBrenoed l>y the letter from Ethel Jones at SBC occurred on 
August 25,2004 wfien the name on 419-473-1900 was not changed to Hear Ear as tt ^^lould 
havebeen. l l ius, it came out in the 2004 white pages directory as Kenwood Hewing Aids. 

To sum this atl up, India, iD# 7642> confirmed original set up was Kimwood Hearnig Aids. 

2. The second major mistake occurred on December 22.2004 at 4:3(H>m, confirmation number 
C1653223842. Order was for de-listing and a change of number to 41 ̂ 473-2669 a» this is 
our 4*^ line. The phone company feuled to delist the Kenwood H e a r ^ Aid listing. So as a 
result it came out again HI ttie w^ite pages directory with the new phone number 419-473-2669 
listed as Kenwood Hearvig Aids. Again in refarence to letter from Ethel Jones the second 
mistake of non-omission occunred in the 2005/2006 white page directory. 

3. I spoke with Donna HiH on Oeoamber 13,2004 and she refsrred meto Ethel Jorwsfo^S(«>port-
Ethel Jorws worked with Donna Hitt, phme number 312*364-7100 Executive Director cf 
Appeals, tn the fonning of the SBC letter of admisston. 

Your hearing is our only priority! 
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nLU..k%J^ 
CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD 

GRP 

09/05/04 
PRINTED 

CODE 
QNTY 

ZBU 
ZCPI 
NOCN 

ZBU SB 
090404 
BILLOT 

TOLD 
EXCH 

iMH 
CS 

345 
GUST 

419 472-6400 
TELNUM 

ORDERS PROCESSED SINCE LAST 
SERVICE 
ORDER NUMBER 
N1653100345 

LN 
LA 
LOG 
SIC 
D2IP 

AL 

BNl 
BAl 
BA2 
BA3 
PO 
EMA 
ZGC 
IB 
SS 
TAR 
ZCPI 

SPP 
HTG 

DESCRIPTION 

SB 
C 
9321 

BILLING FOR THIS ACCOUNT 
EFFECTIVE 
DATE 

08/30/04 

—MAIN LISTINGS 
HEAR; EAR HEARING AIDS INC 
3030 W SYLVANIA AV, TOLEDO 
SUIT 107 
5999 
43613 

--ADDITIONAL LISTINGS 
(A) KENWOOD; HEARING AIDS 
/LA , TOLEDO/TN 419 473-1900 

— BILLING INFORMATION 
COLIN RUSSELL 
DBA HEAR EAR HEARING AIDS 
3030 W SYLVANIA AV 
SUIT 107 
TOLEDO OH 43613 
Q 
360950000 
(A)6, 61490, 08-30-04 
NONE 
0048 
C, V, COLIN RUSSELL, 08-25-04 

— SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT 
(A)VT9/TA 12, 08-30-04/SED 08-25-04 
A 419 472-6400, 419 472-0604, 
419 473-1900, 419 472-0664/HTY SC 

TGRFS 
04 

IMH 

/DES 866 472-6400 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30 
/PIC SAF/PCA 80, 08-30-04 
/Z?IC SAF/LPCA BO, 08-30-04 
/PKG C-PGOQD/ITC 9017/HTG A 
/CRD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 

QSPUU /PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 

ESM 

UNIT 
RATE 

PURCHASE 
ORDER NUMBER 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

TOTAL 

0.00 

0 , 0 0 

0.00 

0.00 

1 
PAGE 

TAX 
FSCMXT 

NNTNNN 

TNTNNM 

TNTMNN 

TNTNNN 



1 I , 

CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD 

ZBU SB 
1 09/05/04 090404 TOLD IMH 
1 PRINTED BILLDT EXCH CS 

IBL ICODE 5 
1GRP1QNTY 

1 1 1 

1 ! 1 

1 1 1 

1 1 1 

1 1 1 
i 1 1 
1 1 1 
! 1 1 

1 1 1 
1 1 1 
! i 1 
1 1 1 
1 ! 1 

1 1 1 

I 1 1 

1 I 1 

1 1 1 

1 f 1 

1 1 1 

1 1 1 

i 1 1 

1 1 1 

1 1 1 

i 1 1 

1 f 1 
1 1 1 

1 I 1 1 

11 

1 DESCRIPTION 

INSQ /PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
i /CD 08-30-04 
INSD /PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
I /CD 08-30-04 
lESC /PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
1 /CD 08-30-04 
1PGOQD /SPP (A)/ORD N1653100345 
1 /CD 08-30-04 
lOBQTT /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
IRTVIN /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
IFYW /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
INALDC /PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
1 /CD 08-30-04 
IUXT48 /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
i9ZR /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
I9PZLM /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
INSR /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
INSD /PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
1 /CD 08-30-04 
IIMH /TN 472-0604/PIC SAF 
I /PCA BO, 08-30-04/ZPIC SAF 
t /LPGA BO, 08-30-04/PKG C-XREPD 
1 /ITC 9017/HTG A 
1 /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
lOBQTT /TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 
1 /CD 08-30-04 
IRTVIN /TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 
1 /CD 08-30-04 
IFYW /TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 
1 /CD 08-30-04 
IXREPD /TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 
1 /CD 08-30-04 
INALDC /TN 472-0604/PKG C-XREPD 
1 /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
IUXT48 /TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 
i /CD 08-30-04 
I9ZR /TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 
t /CD 08-30-04 1 
9PZLM /TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 j 

/CD 03-30-04 1 
NSR /TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 J 

/CD 08-30-04 1 
IMH /TN 472-0664/PIC SAF | 

/PCA BO, 08-30-04/ZPIC SAF j 
/LPCA BO, 08-30--Q4/PKG C-XREPDi 
/ITC 9017/HTG A | 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 | 

CBQTT /TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 j 

345 419 472--6400 
GUST TELNUM 

1 UNIT 1 ! 
1 RATE 1 TOTAL j 
1 1 1 
1 1 
1 0.001 
1 1 
1 0.001 
( ( 
1 0.001 
1 1 
1 113.961 
1 1 
1 6.001 
1 0.001 
1 0.001 
1 0,001 
1 1 
1 0.121 
1 5.381 
1 0.731 
1 0.181 
1 0.001 
1 1 
1 0.001 
1 1 
1 1 
! 1 
1 1 
1 6.001 
1 1 
1 0.001 

1 
0.001 

1 
0.001 

1 
O.OOI 

1 
0.121 

I 
5.381 

1 
0.731 

1 
0.181 

1 
0.00 i 

1 
1 
1 
1 

6.001 

1 

O.OOI 
1 

O.OOI 

O.OOI 
1 

113.961 
1 

6.001 
O.OOI 
O.OOI 
O.OOI 

i 
0.121 
5.381 
0.731 
0.181 
O.OOI 

1 
O.OOI 

t 
1 
1 
1 

6.001 
1 

O.OOI 
1 

O.OOI 
1 

O.OOI 
1 

O.OOI 
i 

0.121 
1 

5.38 1 
1 

0.731 
1 

0.181 

O.OOI 
1 
1 
1 
1 

6.001 

2 
PAGE 

TAX 
FSCMXT 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 



1 — .̂  — , 
CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD 

ZBU SB 
1 09/05/04 090404 TOLD IMH 345 
1 PRINTED 

jBL ICODE & 
1GRP1QNTY 

1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 

1 1 
I I 11 
1 1 ' 
I I 11 
1 1 ' 

1 ! 1 i 
t 1 i 

II N 
I I 11 
! 1 1 
i 1 1 
i 1 i 
1 1 RMKR 1 
1 1 i 
1 1 1 
1 ! 1 

BILLDT EXCH CS CUSl 

1 1 
1 DESCRIPTION 1 
1 1 
! /CD 08-30-04 I 
IRTVIN /TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 | 
1 /CD 08-30-04 1 
IFYW /TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 1 
I /CD 08-30-04 1 
tXREPD /TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 | 
1 /CD 08-30-04 1 
INALDC /TN 472-0664/PKG C-XREPD I 
1 /ORD N1653100345/GD 08-30-04 | 
IUXT48 /TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 | 
1 /CD 08-30-04 1 
[9ZR /TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 I 
1 /CD 08-30-04 1 
I9PZLM /TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 | 
1 /CD 08-30-04 i 
INSR /TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 | 
1 /CD 08-30-04 I 
IIMH /TN 473-1900/PIC SAF | 
1 /PCA BO, 08-30-04/ZPIC SAF 1 

/LPGA BO, 08-30-04/PKG C-XREPDI 
/ITC 9017/HTG A | 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 | 

OBQTT /TN 473-1900/ORD N1653100345 | 
/CD 08-30-04 1 

RTVIN /TN 473-1900/ORD N1653100345 I 
/CD 08-30-04 1 

FYW /TN 473-1900/ORD N1653100345 1 
/CD 08-30-04 1 

XREPD /TN 473-1900/ORD N1653100345 | 
/CD 08-30-04 1 

CLT /TN 473-1900/REF A | 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 I 

NALDC /TN 473-1900/PKG C-XREPD 1 
/ORD N1663100345/CD 08-30-04 | 

UXT48 /TN 473-1900/ORD N1653100345 | 
/CD 08-30-04 1 

92R /TN 473-1900/ORD N1653100345 | 
/CD 08-30-04 1 

9PZLM /TN 473-1900/ORD N1653100345 | 
/CD 08-30-04 i 

NSR /TN 473-1900/ORD N1653100345 j 
/CD 08-30-04 1 

—RMKS i 
01-EXPLN lYR COMM, WOT # I 
884400 1 

419 472-
TELNUM 

UNIT 1 
RATE 1 T 

O.OOI 

O.OOI 

O.OOI 

O.OOI 

0.121 

5.381 

0.731 

0.181 

O.OOI 

6.001 

O.OOI 

0,001 

O.OOI 

3.001 

0.001 

0.12! 

5.381 

0.731 

0.18) 

6400 

OTAL 1 

O.OOI 

O.OOI 

O.OOI 

O.OOI 

0.121 

5.381 

0.731 

0.181 

0.00! 

6.001 

O.OOI 

O.OOI 

O.OOI 

3.001 

O.OOI 

0.121 

5.381 

0.731 

0.18i 

3 
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TAX 
FSCMXT 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 
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TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 
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CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD 

09/05/04 
PRINTED 

ZBU SB 
090404 
BILLDT 

TOLD 
EXCH 

IMH 
CS 

345 419 472-6400 4 
OUST TELNUM PAGE 

BL 
GRP 

CODE 
QNTY DESCRIPTION 

TOTAL EXCLUDING TAXES 

AMOUNT SUBJECT TO FEDERAL TAX 
AMOUNT SUBJECT TO COUNTY TAX 

—SERV & EQUIP ACCOUNT SUMMARY 
CLT Additional Directory Listing 
ESC Three Way Calling 
ESM Call Forwarding 
FYW Abbreviated Toll Free Service 
NALDC Line Charge 
NSD Caller Identification 
NSQ Automatic Callback 
NSR Number Portability Surcharge 
NSD Calling Name Display 
OBQTT CO Termination With Touchtone 
PGOQD Custom BizSaver Unlimited 4Ln 
QBPUU Custom Biz Saver Local 
RTVIN 900/976 Call Blocking 
TGRFS Toll Free Single Termination 
UXT48 9-1-1 Service Charge 
XREPD Additional Line Gust Biz Saver 
IMH Indiv Msg Business Hunting Ln 
9PZLM Federal USF - Multi - Line-BUS 
9ZR Federal Access Charge 

UNIT 
RATE TOTAL 

166.60 

166.60 
166.60 

TAX 
FSCMXT 



/rrer b/c. 17 
KELLY, JON (Legal) 

From: MCCLINTOCK. DEBBIE (ATTADV) 
Sent: Thursday, Novemtrer 29, 2007 9:42 AM 
To: KELLY. JON (Legal); GENTILE-KLEIN. KATHLEEN M (ATTOHB) 
Cc: BARRY. MIKE (Legal); PAMPALONA. SHARON (Legal) 
Subject: RE: Toledo Directory Pages.pdf (Colin Russell) 

Hi Jon, 

Sure. The service order cut off date for the 12/05 issue was 9/22. 

The service order cut off date for the 12/04 issue was 9/21. 

Debbie 

—Original l^essage— 
From: KELLY, JON (Legal) 
Sent: Thursday, November 29, 2007 9:37 Al^ 
To : MCCUNTOCK, DEBBIE (ATFADV); GENTILE-KLEIN, KATHLEEN M (ATTOHB) 
CC! BARRY, MIKE (Legal); PAMPALONA, SHARON (Legal) 
Sufarfecb RE: Toledo Directory Pages.pdf (Colin Russell) 

Thanks, Debbie, can you pull up the service order cut off dates for the Dec 2004 and Dec 2005 Toledo WP directories 
too? 

Jon F. Kelly 
General Attorney 
AT&T Services. Inc. 
150 E. Gay Street, Rm. 4-A 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: 614 223 7928 
Fax: 614 223 5955 
jk2961@att.com 

This e-mail, and any attachments hereto, is intended for use only by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain confidential information 
subject to the attorney-client privilege, the work product doctrine, and other applicable privileges. If you are not the Intended recipient of this e-
maii, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail, and any attachments hereto, is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this e-mail in error, please notify me by telephone at 614 223 7928 and permanently delete the original and any copy of this e-mail 
and any printout thereof. Thank you. 

From: MCCUNTOCK, DEBBIE (ATTADV) 
Sent; Thursday, November 29, 2007 9:26 AM 
To: GENTILE-KLEIN, KATHLEEN M (ATTOHB) 
Cc: BARRY, MIKE (Legal); KELLY, JON (Legal); PAMPALONA, SHARON (Legal) 
Subject: RE: Toledo Directory Pages.pdf (Colin Russell) 

Hi Kathy. 

The sen/ice order cut off date for the Toledo-OH 12/06 issue was 9/22/06. Delivery started on 11/27/06. 

The service order cut off date for the upcoming Toledo-OH 1/08 issue was 10/12/07. Delivery will start on 12/17/07. 

Hope that helps. 

Debbie 

—Original Message— 
From: GENTILE-KLEIN, KATHLEEN M (ATTOHB) 
Sent: TTiursday, November 29, 2007 9:13 AM 

mailto:jk2961@att.com


To: PAMPALONA, SHARON (Legal) 
Cc; BARRY, MIKE (Legal); MCCUNTOCK, DEBBIE (ATTADV); KELLY. JON (Legal) 
Subject: RE: Toledo Directory Pages.pdf (Colin Russell) 

Team, 

One quick question for someone. When is the actual cut off date of any new or canceled Directory Listings for the 
Toledo, OH directory? Also, what date does the delivery start. 

This information would be helpful in our meeting at the PUCO this morning. 

Kathy 

—Original Message— 
From: KELLY, JON (Legal) 
Sent: Thursday, November 29, 2007 8:20 AM 
To: PAMPALONA, SHARON (Legal) 
Cc: BARRY, MIKE (Legal); GENTILE-KLEIN, KATHLEEN M (ATTOHB); MCCUNTOCK, DEBBIE (ATTADV) 
Subject* RE: Toledo Dtrectory Pages.pdf (Colin Russell) 

Got it, many thanks for the prompt response. 

Jon F. Kelly 
General Attorney 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
150 E. Gay Street, Rm. 4-A 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: 614 223 7928 
Fax: 614 223 5955 
jk296i@att.com 

This e-mail, and any attachments hereto, is intended for use only by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain confidential 
infomiation subject to the attorney-client privilege, the work product doctrine, and other applicable privileges. If you are not the intended 
recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail, and any attachnnents 
hereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify me by telephone at 614 223 7928 and permanently 
delete the original and any copy of this e-mail and any printout thereof. Thank you. 

From; PAMPALONA, SHARON (Legal) 
Sent: Thursday, November 29, 2007 7:40 AM 
To: KELLY, JON (Legal) 
Cc; BARRY, MIKE (Legal); GENTILE-KLEIN, KATHLEEN M (ATTOHB); MCCUNTOCK, DEBBIE (ATTADV) 
Subject: Toledo Directory Pages-pdf (Colin Russell) 

« File: Toledo Dlrectoiy Pages.pdf» 
Good morning Jon, 

Attached are the two pages that Mike asked me to scan and e-mail to you. 

Thanks and have a nice day. 

Sharon 

Sharon J. Pampalona 
Administrative Assistant 
AT&T Advertising & Publishing 
Legal & External Affairs 
100 E. Big Beaver Road, Suite 1300 
Troy, Michigan 48083 

Phone No: (243) 524-7660 
Fax No: (248) 524-7227 

mailto:jk296i@att.com
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CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD 
W^-bx .4^ 

BL 
GRP 

01/05/05 
PRINTED 

CODE &( 
QNTY I 

ZBU I SB, 0ON-XO4 
ZCPI \c 
NOCN 19321 

I 
ORDERS PROCESSED SINCE LAST 

[SERVICE 
I ORDER NUMBER 
IR9006070283 
iC1653223842 

ZBU SBO0NXO4 
010405 TOLD 
BILLDT EXCH 

DESCRIPTION 

MH 345 
CUST 

419 472-640Q 
TELNUM 

BILLING FOR THIS ACCOUNT 
EFFECTIVE 
DATE 

12/09/04 
12/23/04 

LN 
LA 
LOG 
SIC 
D2IP 

AL 

--MAIN LISTINGS 
HEAR; EAR HEARING AIDS INC 
3030 W SYLVANIA AV, TOLEDO 
SUIT 107 
5999 
43613 

--ADDITIONAL 
(A) KENWOOD; 
/LA , TOLEDO 

LISTINGS 
HEARING AIDS 
/TN 419 472-2669 

BNl 
BAl 
BA2 
BA3 
PO 
EMA 
ZGC 
IB 
SS 
TAR 
ZCPI 
TACT 

SPP 
HTG 

[--DIRECTORY ADVERTISING 
i DIRECTORY TYPE 
I TOLO YP 
1 DIRECTORY ADVERTISING TOTAL 
I 
I--BILLING INFORMATION 
I COLIN RUSSELL 
I DBA HEAR EAR HEARING AIDS 
\3030 W SYLVANIA AV 
I SUIT 107 
ITOLEDO OH 43613 
\Q 
1360950000 
!(AI6, 61490, 08-30-04 
iNONE 
10043 
|C, V, COLIN RUSSELL, 08-25-04 
I(B) MWVM, VM CONNECTION PROMO, 
'0904, 120, 409VG0T 

--SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT 
(A)VT9/TA 12, 08-30-04/3ED 08-25-04 
A 419 472-6400, 419 472-0604, 
419 472-2669, 419 472-0664/HTY SC 

1 ITGRFS /DES 866 472-6400 
I /ORD N1653100345/CD OS 30-04 

UNIT 
RATE 

PURCHASE 
ORDER NUMBER 

0.00 

TOTAL 

2901.00 
2901.00 

0.00 

PAGE 

TAX 
FSCMXT 

NNNNNN 

NNTNNN 

file:///3030


CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD 

BL 
GRP 

01/05/05 
PRINTED 

CODE &| 
QNTY I 

ZBU SB00NX04 
010405 TOLD 
BILLDT EXCH 

DESCRIPTION 

IMH 
CS 

MH 

1 IQBPUU 
I 

1 lEVD 
1 

1 lESM 
! 

1 INSQ 
i 

1 INSD 
I 

1 I ESC 
I 

1 IPGOQD 
I 

1 IOBQTT 
1 IRTVIN 
1 IFYW 
1 IMlW 
1 INALDC 

I 
1 IUXT48 
1 I9ZR 
1 I9PZLM 
1 iAM7V2 

I 
1 INSR 
I 1N8D 

1 
1 IIMH 

1 lEVD 

I 
1 lOBQTT 

I 
1 [RTVIN 

! 

1 I FYW 

1 !XREPD 

/PIC SAF/PCA BO, 08-30-04 
/ZPIC SAF/LPCA BO, 08-30-04 
/PKG C-PGOQD/ITC 9017/HTG A 
/ORD N165310G345/CD 03-30-04 
/PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/CFN 1 419 242-2070/RCYC 3 
/ORD Ci653il3270/CD 09-08-04 
/PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/SPP (A)/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
/ORD C1653113270/CD 09-08-04 
/PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
/AAN 472-0604/ORD C1653113270 
/CD 09-08-04 
/ORD NI653100345/CD 08-30-04 
/PKG C-PGOQD/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 09-30-04 
/TN 472-G604/PrC SAF 
/PCA BO, 08-30-04/ZPIC SAF 
/LPCA BO, 08-30-04/PKG C-XREPD 
/ITC 9017/HTG A 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 03-30-04 
/TN 472-0604 
/CFN 1 419 242-2070/RCYC 3 
/ORD C1653113270/CD 09-08-04 
/TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0604/CRD N1653100345 , 
/CD 03-30-04 

345 
CUST 

6400 

UNIT 
RATE 

TELNUM 

[ TOTAL 

O.OOI 
1 
i 
1 

O.OOI 
I 

o.eoi 
I 

0,001 
I 

O.OOI 
1 

O.OOI 
I 

O.OOI 
I 

113.961 
I 

6.001 
0,00[ 
O.OOI 
0.251 
O.OOI 

I 
0.12! 
5.381 
0.851 

17,451 
\ 

O.OOI 
O.OOI 

I 
O.OOI 

0.60! 
i 
I 

6.00f 
f 

O.OOI 
I 

0,00\ 
I 

O.OOI 

2 
PAGE 

TAX 
FSCMXT 

O.OOI TNTNNN 

O.OOi 
1 

0,60i 
t 

1 
O.OOI 

1 1 
0.001 

1 1 
0.001 

1 1 
O.OOI 

t 1 
113.961 

1 
6.001 
O.OOI 
O.OOI 
0.25! 
0-001 

j 

0.12! 
5.38i 
0.851 

17.45! 
1 

1 
O.OOI 
0.001 

1 
1 

O.OOi 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 
NNTNNN 

TNTNNN 
TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

0.601 TNTNNN 
[ 
I 

e.QO\ TNTNNN 
I 

O.OOI TNTNNN 
( 

O.OOI TNTNNN 
i 

0.00! TNTNNN 



CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD 

ZBU SB00NX04 
01/05/05 010405 TOLD 
PRINTED BILLDT EXCH 

IMH 
CS 

345 419 472-6400 3 
CUST TELNUM PAGE 

BL 
GRP 

CODE & 
QNTY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

NALDC 

UXT48 

92R 

9PZLM 

NSR 

IMH 

TFM 

EVB 

EVD 

OBQTT 

RTVIN 

FYW 

XREPD 

NALDC 

UXT48 

9ZR 

9PZLM 

NSR 

IMH 

DESCRIPTION 

/TN 472-0604/PKG C-XREPD 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0G04/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0604/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0664/PIC SAF 
/PCA BO, 08-30-04/ZPIC SAF 
/LPCA BO, 08-30-04/PKG C-XREPD 
/ITC 9017/HTG A 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0664/PN 472-6400 
/ORD C1653113270/CD 09-08-04 
/TN 472-0664 
/CFN 1 419 242-2070 
/ORD C1653113270/CD 09-03-04 
/TN 472-0664 
/CFN 1 419 242-2070/RCYC 3 
/ORD C1653113270/CD 09-08-04 
/TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0664/PKG C-XREPD 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 

472-0664/ORD 
08-30-04 
472-0664/ORD 
03-30-04 
472-0664/ORD 
08-30-04 
472-0664/ORD 
08-30-04 
472-2669/PIC 

N1653100345 /TN 
/CD 
/TN 
/CD 
/TN 
/CD 
/TN 
/CD 
/TN 
/PCA BO, 08-30-04/ZPIC SAF 
/LPCA BO, 08-30-G4/PKG C-XREPD 
/ITC 9017 
/CLT ,UAFU.419.472.2669 
/ME MEOE MEOE,IR01H09.001,25-
059; MECP MECP.IR01H09.001.25-

N1653100345 

N1653100345 

N1653100345 

SAF 

UNIT 
RATE 

0.00 

0,12 

5.38 

0.85 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.60 

0.60 

6.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.12 

5.38 

0.85 

0.00 

0.00 

TOTAL 

0.00 

0.12 

5.33 

0,85 

0.00 

0.00 

TAX 

FSCMXT 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

0 

0 

0 

6 

0 

0 

0 

0. 

0. 

5. 

0. 

0. 

0. 

.001 

i 
.60 1 

1 
1 

.601 

! 
1 

.001 
1 
1 

.001 
1 

001 
1 

001 
1 1 

OOi 
1 

12j 
j 

381 
1 

85! 

001 
j 

00! 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 



CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD 

01/05/05 
PRINTED 

ZBU SB00NX04 
010405 TOLD 
BILLDT EXCH 

IMH 
CS 

345 419 472-6400 4 
CUST TELNUM PAGE 

BL 
GRP 

CODE <t 
QNTY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

RMKR 

RMKR 

TFM 

EVD 

OBQTT 

RTVIN 

FYW 

XREPD 

CLT 

NALDC 

UXT48 

9ZR 

9PZLM 

NSR 

DESCRIPTION 

059; SPLT SPLT.IR01H09.001.25' 
059/HTG A/LQ LD/UNNl 3144 
/UNEl .UAFU.104539..03 
/RA 216 G68-7822/CUS 000/3SP 
/ORD C1653223842/CD 12-23-04 
/TN 472-2669/PN 472-6400 
/ORD C1653223842/CD 12-23-04 
/TN 472-2669 
/CFN 1 419 242-2070/RCYC 3 
/ORD C1553223842/CD 12-23-04 
/TN 472-2669/ORD C1653223842 

12-23-04 
472-2669/ORD C1653223842 
12-23-04 
472-2669/ORD C1653223842 
12-23-04 
472-2669/ORD C1653223842 
12-23-04 
472-2669/REF A 

/CD 
/TN 
/CD 
/TN 
/CD 
/TN 
/CD 
/TN 
/ORD C1653223842/CD 12-23-04 
/TN 472-2669/PKG C-XREPD 
/ORD C1653223842/CD 12-23-04 
/TN 472-2669/ORD C1653223842 
/CD 12-23-04 
/TN 472-2669/ORD C1653223842 
/CD 12-23-04 
/TN 472-2669/ORD C1653223842 
/CD 12-23-04 
/TN 472-2669/ORD C1653223842 
/CD 12-23-04 

—RMKS 
01-EXPLN lYR COMM, WOT # 
884400 
76-BRAD STANFIELD 419-472-6400 

TOTAL EXCLUDING TAXES 

AMOUNT SUBJECT TO FEDERAL TAX 
AMOUNT SUBJECT TO COUNTY TAX 

DIRECTORY ADVERTISING TOTAL 

UNIT 
RATE 

0.00 

0.60 

6.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3.00 

0.00 

0.12 

5.38 

0.85 

0.00 

TOTAL 
1 TAX 
I FSCMXT 

I 
I 

O.OOI TNTNNN 
1 

0.60! TNTNNN 
i 
I 

6.00! TNTNNN 
f 

O.OOj TNTNNN 
I 

O.OOI TNTNNN 
I 

0.00! TNTNNN 
I 

3.001 TNTNNN 
1 

0.00! TNTNNN 
I 

0.121 TNTNNN 
I 

5.381 TNTNNN 
I 

0.851 TNTNNN 
I 

O.OOi TNTNNN 

187.061 
1 

169.61! 
187.061 

f 
2901.00! 



CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD 

01/05/05 
PRINTED 

ZBU SB00NX04 
010405 TOLD 
BILLDT EXCH 

IMH 
CS 

345 419 472-6400 5 
CUST TELNUM PAGE 

BL 
GRP 

CODS &l 
QNTY 1 

1 I 
1 1 
1 I 
1 I 
1 
4 
4 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 

DESCRIPTION 

— SERV & EQUIP ACCOUNT SUMMARY 
AM7V2 Enhanced Voice Mail 
CLT Additional Directory Listing 
ESC Three Way Calling 
I ESM Call Forwarding 
lEVB Busy Line Transfer 
IEVD Alternate Answering 
(FYW Abbreviated Toll Free Service 
IMIW Msg Wtg Audible & Visual Ind 
INALDC Line Charge 
INSD Caller Identification 
INSQ Automatic Callback 
INSR Number Portability Surcharge 
INSD Calling Name Display 
jOBQTT CO Termination With Touchtone 
IPGOQD Custom BizSaver Unlimited 4Ln 
IQBPUU Custom Biz Saver Local 
jRTVIN 900/976 Call Blocking 
ITFM Voice Msg Svc-Transfer Mailbox 
ITGRFS Toll Free Single Termination 
IUXT48 9-1-1 Service Charge 
IXREPD Additional Line Oust Biz Saver 
1IMH Indiv Msg Business Hunting Ln 
19PZLM Federal USF - Multi - Line-BUS 
|9ZR Federal Access Charge 

UNIT 
RATE TOTAL 

TAX 
FSCMXT 







r -• . . 

1 12/06/0 
1 PRINTED 

IBL ICODE & 
1GRP;QNTY 
1 1 
1 1 

! ! ZBU 
! 1 ZCPI 
1 1 NOCN 
1 \ 
1 1 
1 ORDERS PRO 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
I 1 LN 
1 1 LA 
I 1 LOC 
1 1 SIC 
! 1 DZIP 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 BNl 
1 1 BAl 
1 1 BA2 
1 1 BA3 
1 1 PO 
1 1 EMA 
I 1 ZGC 
1 I SS 
1 i TAR 
1 1 ZCPI 1 
1 1 TACT 1 
1 ! 1 
! i TACT 1 
I 1 1 
1 1 1 
I 1 I 1 I 1 

1 1 SPP ! 
I t HTG 1 
i 1 I 

i 1 1 
1 . ( 1 1 
1 1 i 
t i 1 1 
1 I 1 
1 1 1 

CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD fl 1 V 1 

ZBU 3BC0NX04 
5 120405 TOLD IMH 345 419 472-6400 

BILLDT EXCH CS CUST TELNUM 

1 I UNIT I 
1 DESCRIFTTON 1 RATE i TOTAL 
[ 1 1 
i 1 1 
ISB, 00N-XG4 j ! 
!C 1 j 
19321 ! ! 
1 t 1 

1 1 i 
CESSED SINCE LAST BILLING FOR THIS ACCOUNT 1 
1 SERVICE EFFECTIVE | PURCHASE 
1 ORDER NUMBER DATE j ORDER NUMBER 
IR9972208915 11/30/05 ! | 
!C1653602097 12/01/05 i i 
1 1 1 
I--MAIN LISTINGS i 1 
IHEAR; EAR HEARING AIDS INC 1 | 
13030 W SYLVANIA AV, TOLEDO | | 
ISUIT 107 1 j 
15999 1 J 
143613 1 1 
1 1 1 
!—DIRECTORY ADVERTISING | 1 
1 DIRECTORY TYPE | | 
1 TOLO YP f ! 70.00 

DIRHTCTORY ADVERTISING TOTAL I | 7 0.00 
1 1 

1 1 
—BILLING INFORMATION | | 
COLIN RUSSELL | | | 
DBA HEAR EAR HEARING AIDS | | j 
3030 W SYLVANIA AV I I I 
SUIT 107 1 1 1 
TOLEDO OH 43613 I I I 
Q I I I 
360950000 I 1 1 
NONE j 1 1 
0048 1 1 1 
C, V, COLIN RUSSELL, 08-25-04 j f j 
(B) MWVI^, VM CONNECTION PROMO, 1 | | 
0904, 120, 409VG0T | j i 
(C) REN2, CBS RENEW OPTION, | | | 
0705, 036, 40KJQTG 1 i { 

--SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT | j [ 
'B)VT9/TA 24, 07-26-03/SED 07-25-05 | | | 
A 419 472-6400, 419 472-0604, I | i 
419 472-9535, 419 472-0664/HTY SC { \ \ 

TGRFS /DES 866 472-6400 \ 0.00! O.OOi 
/ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 | [ ! 

IMH /PIC SAF/PCA BO, 03-30-04 i O.OOi 0.001 
/ZPIC SAF/LPCA BO, 08-30-04 I j | 
/SPP (B)/TBE C/PKG C-PGOQD | 1 | 

t^^ 

1 
PAGE 

i TAX 
1 FSCMXT 

NNNNNN 

MNTNNN 

TNTNNN 





ZBU SB0GNX04 
12/06/05 120405 TOLD IMH 345 419 472-
PRINTED BILLDT EXCH CS CUST TELNUM 

BL iCODE SL\ \ 
GRP1QNTY 1 DESCRIPTION i 

i i /ITC 9017/HTG A j 
i ! /ORD R1653496869/CD 03-31-05 I 
1 1 IQBPUU /SPP (B)/PKG C-PGOQD 1 
1 1 /ORD R9001139150/CD 08-12-05 I 
1 1 iEVD /CFN 1 419 242-2070/RCYC 3 1 
! 1 /ORD C16531i3270/CD 09-03-04 1 
1 1 iESM /SPP (B)/PKG C-PGOQD | 
1 1 /CRD R9001139150/CD 08-12-05 ! 
I 1 INSQ /SPP (B)/PKG C-PGOQD I 
1 I /ORD R9001139150/CD 08-12-05 I 
1 1 INSD /SPP (B)/PKG C-PGOQD I 
1 1 /ORD R9001139150/CD 08-12-05 j 
1 1 lESC /SPP (B}/PKG C-PGOQD ! 
I 1 /ORD R9001139150/CD 03-12-05 | 
! 1 IPGOQD /SPP {B)/ORD C1653456159 i 
1 1 /CO 07-26-05 1 
! 1 lOBQTT /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 | 
1 1 IRTVIN /ORD N1653100345/CD 03-30-04 | 
t 1 IFYW /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 j 
1 1 IMIW /ORD C1653113270/CD 09-08-04 | 
1 1 INALDC /SPP {B)/PKG C-PGOQD | 
j 1 /ORD R9001139150/CD 08-12-05 | 
1 1 iUXT48 /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 1 
1 1 I9ZR /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 | 
1 1 19PZLM /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 | 
I 1 IAM7V2 /AAN 472-0604/ORD 01653113270 | 
I 1 /CD 09-08-04 • I 
1 1 INSR /ORD N1653100345/CD 08-30-04 I 
i 1 INSD /SPP (B)/PKG C-PGOQD i 
1 1 /ORD R9001139150/CD 08-12-05 | 
1 1 IIMH /TN 472-0604/PIC SAF t 
f 1 /PCA BO, 08-30-04/2PIC SAF I 
1 1 /LPCA BO, 08-30-04/SPP (B) | 
1 1 /TBE C/PKG C-XREPD/ITC 9017 | 
1 i /HTG A/ORD R1653496S69 I 
i 1 /CD 08-31-05 I 

1 IEVD /TN 472-0604 I 
j 1 /CFN 1 419 242-2070/RCYC 3 j 
1 1 /ORD C1653113270/CD 09-08-04 j 
1 1 lOBQTT /TN 472-0604/ORD N1653i00345 } 
1 I /CD 08-30-04 1 
1 1 (RTVIN /TN 472-0604/ORD Ni653100345 j 
I 1 /CD 08-30-04 1 
1 1 ;FYW /TN 472-0604/CRD N1653100345 I 
i 1 /CD 08-30-04 i 
I I IXREPD /TN 472-0604/SFP (B) 
! 1 /ORD R9001139150/CD 08-12-05 1 
1 1 [NALDC /TN 472-0604/SP? (B) | 

UNIT 1 
RATE 1 T 

i 
1 

O.OOI 
1 

0.601 
1 

0.00! 
1 

O.OOI 
1 

0.00! 
1 

O.OOI 
1 

114.961 
1 

6.001 
O.OOj 
0.00! 
0.251 
0.00! 

1 
0.121 
5.39! 
0.801 
17.451 

1 
O.OOI 

o.oot 
1 

0.00 1 
1 
1 
f 
1 
1 

0.60! 
1 
1 

6.001 
1 

i 

0.00! 
1 

0.00! 
1 

O.OOI 

1 
0.001 

64 CO 

OTAL 

0.00 

0.60 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

114.96 
1 

6.001 
O.OOI 
0.00! 
0.251 
0.00 1 

I 

0.121 
5.39! 
0.801 

17.45! 
1 

0.00! 
0.001 

1 
O.OOI 

i 
1 
> 
1 1 
i 

0.601 
1 

6.00! 
t 

O.OOj 
1 

O.OOI 
1 

O.OOI 
1 

O.OOi 

1 
1 
f 
1 
I 

2 1 
PAGE 1 

TAX ! 
FSCMXT 1 

1 

1 
i 
1 

TNTNNN' j 
1 

TNTNNN 1 
1 

TNTNNN 1 
1 

TNTNNN 1 
I 

TNTNNN 1 
1 

TNTNNN 1 
1 

TNTNNN i 
! 

TNTNNN 1 
TNTNNN 1 
TNTNNN 1 
TNTNNN ! 
TNTNNN 1 

1 
TNTNNN 1 
TNTNNN t 
TNTNNN 1 
NNTNNN 1 

1 
TNTNNN 1 
TNTNNN ! 

1 
TNTNNN 1 

1 
1 
1 

j 

1 
TNTNMN 1 

! 
1 

TNTNMN 1 
1 

TNTNNN i 
1 

TNTNNN 1 
1 

TNTNNN 1 
1 

TNTNNN 1 
I 



CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD 

BL 
GRP 

12/06/05 
PRINTED 

CODE .i| 
QNTY I 

1 IUXT4 3 
I 

1 I9ZR • 
j 

1 )9PZLM 
I 

1 INSR 
t 

1 I IMH 

ZBU SB00NX04 
120405 TOLD 
BILLDT EXCH 

DESCRIPTION 

/PKG C-XREPD/ORD 
/CD 08-12-05 
/TN 472-0604/ORD 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0604/ORD 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0604/CRD 
/CD 03-30-04 
/TN 472-0604/ORD 
/CD 08-30-04 

472-0664/PIC 

IMH 
CS 

345 419 472-6400 
CUST TELNUM 

R9001139150 

N1653100345 

N1653100345 

N1653100345 

N1653100345 

SAF 
SAF 
(B) 
9017 

I 
1 ITFM 

I 
1 I EVB 

I 

1 IEVD 
1 
I 

1 IOBQTT 
I 

1 IRTVIN 
I 

1 I FYW 
! 

1 iXREPD 
I 

1 INALDC 

I 
1 1UXT4 8 

I 
1 i 9ZR 

1 19PZLM 
I 

1 INS.̂  
I 

1 I IMH 
i 

/TN 
/PCA BO, 08-30-04/ZPIC 
/LPCA BO, 08-30-04/3PP 
/TBE C/PKG C-XREPD/ITC 
/HTG A/ORD R1653496869 
/CD 08-31-05 
/TN 472-0664/PN 472-6400 
/ORD C1653113270/CD 09-08-04 
/TN 472-0664 
/CFN 1 419 242-2070 
/ORD C1653113270/CD 09-08-04 
/TN 472-0664 
/CFN 1 419 242-2070/RCYC 3 
/ORD C1653113270/CD 09-08-04 
/TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 

08-30-04 
472-0664/ORD N1653100345 
08-30-04 
472-0664/ORD N1653100345 
08-30-04 
472-0664/SP? (B) 

/CD 
/TN 
/CD 
/TN 
/CD 
/TN 
/ORD R9001139150/CD 08-12-05 
/TN 472-0664/3PP (B) 
/PKG C-XREPD/ORD R900:i39150 
/CD 08-12-05 
/TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 
/CD 08-30-04 
/TN 472-0664/ORD N1653100345 

08-30-04 
472-0664/ORO N165310G345 
08-30-04 
472-0664-/GRD Nlc53100345 
08-30-04 
472-8535/PIC 

/CD 
/TM 
/CD 
/TN 
/CD 
/TN 
/PCA BO, 0S-30-04/2PIC 
/LPCA BO, 08-30-04/SPP 
/TBE C/PKG C-XREPD/ITC 
/CLT .UAFU.419.472.8535 

SAF 
SAF 
(B) 
9017 

UNIT 
RATE 

0.12 

5.39 

0.30 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.60 

0.60 

6 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

5 

0. 

0. 

0. 

.00 

,00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

1 9 
-I. e-

39 

80 

00 1 
1 

I 
00 1 

TOTAL 

0.12 

5.39 

0.80 

0.00 

0.00 

3 
PAGE 

TAX 
FSCMXT 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

0.00 

0.60 
1 
1 

0.60f 
1 
1 

6.001 
1 I 

0.001 
1 

0.00! 
1 
1 

O.OOI 
1 I 

O.OOI 
I 
1 

0.12 1 

1 
5.39 1 

1 

0.801 

O.OOI 
1 

1 
O.OOi 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TMTNNN 



CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD 

12/06/05 
PRINTED 

ZBU SB00NX04 
1204 05 TOLD 
BILLDT EXCH 

IMH 
CS 

345 419 472-6400 
CUST TELNUM PAGE 

BL 
GRP 

CODE &\ 
QNTY 

RMKR 

RMKR 

DESCRIPTION 

/ME MEOE MEOE.IR01HC9.001.25-
059; MECP MECP.IR01H09.001.25-
059; SPLT SPLT.IR01HC9.001.25-
059/HTG A/LQ LD/UNNl 3144 
/UNEl .UAFU.104539..OB 
/RA 216 G68-7822/CUS 000/SSP 
/ORD C1653602097/CD 12-01-05 
/TN 472-8535/PN 472-6400 
/ORD C1653602097/CD 12-01-05 
/TN 472-8535 
/CFN 1 419 242-2070/RCYC 3 
/ORD C1653602097/CD 12-01-05 
/TN 472-8535/CRD C1653602097 
/CD 12-01-05 
/TN 472-8535/ORD C16536Q2097 
/CD 12-01-05 
/TN 472-8535/ORD C1653602097 
/CD 12-01-05 
/TN 472-8535/SPP (B) , 
/ORD C1653602097/CD 12-01-05 i 
/TN 472-8535/SPP (B) 
/PKG C-XREPD/ORD C1653602097 
/CD 12-01-05 
/TN 472-8535/ORD C1653602097 
/CD 12-01-05 
/TN 472-8535/ORD C1653602097 
/CD 12-01-05 
/TN 472-8535/ORD C1653602097 
/CD 12-01-05 
/TN 472-8535/ORD C1653602097 
/CD 12-01-05 

—RMKS 
01-EXPLN IVR COMM, WOT # 
S84400 
76-BRAD STANFIELD 419-472-6400 

TOTAL EXCLUDING TAXES 

AMOUNT SUBJECT TO FEDERAL TAX 
AMOUNT SUBJECT TO COUNTY TAX 

DIRECTORY ADVERTISING TOTAL 

UNIT 
RATE TOTAL 

TAX 
FSCMXT 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

ITFM 
1 

1 
IEVD 
1 1 
1CBQTT 
1 1 
i RTVIN 
1 1 
IFYW 
1 
1 
IXREPD 
1 1 
NALDC 

UXT48 

9ZR 

9P2LM 

NSR 

0.00 

0.60 

6.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.12 

5.39 

0.80 
1 

O.OOI 

1 0,00! 
1 1 

I 0.601 
1 1 
1 1 
1 6.00! 
1 1 
I 1 

i Q.QO! 
; ( 1 1 

1 0.001 
) 1 [ 1 
I 0.00! 

1 

O.OOI 
1 
1 

0.12! 
j 

5.391 
1 
1 

0.801 
1 

0,00! 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

TNTNNN 

184.90! 

167.45 1 
184.901 

70.CO! 

http://MEOE.IR01HC9.001.25


CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD 

12/06/05 
PRINTED 

ZBU SB00NXC4-
120405 TOLD 
BILLDT EXCH 

IMH 
C^ 

345 
CUST 

419 4 640' 
TELNUM 

o 
PAGE 

BL 
GBP 

CODE & 
QNTY DESCRIPTION 

--SERV & EQUIP ACCOUNT SUMMARY 
AM7V2 Enhanced' Voice Mail 

Three Way Calling 
Call Forwarding 

I EVB Busy Line Transfer 
Alternate Answering 
Abbreviated Toll Free Service 
Msg Wtg Audible & Visual Ind 
Line Charge 
Caller Identification 
Automatic Callback 
Number Portability Surcharge 
Calling Name Display 
CO Termination With Touchtone 
Custom BizSaver Unlimited 4Ln 
Custom Biz Saver Local 
900/976 Call Blocking 
Voice Msg Svc-Transfer Mailbox 
Toll Free Single Termination 
9-1-1 Service Charge 
Additional Line Cust Biz Saver 
Indiv Msg Business Hunting Ln 

UNIT 
RATE 

ESC 
ESM 
EVB 
EVD 
FYW 
MIW 
NALDC 
NSD 
NSQ 
NSR 
NSD 
OBQTT 
PGOQD 
QBPUU 
RTVIN 
TFM 
TGRFS 
UXT4 8 
XREPD 
IMH 
9PZLM 
9ZR 

Federal USF - Multi - Line-BUS 
Federal Access Charge 

TOTA: 
TAX 
FSCMXT 



T<>(t-^ t>cc ^ ^ U 
BUSINESS WHITE'PAGES KANAWHA-KEYBANK^ 

9 i k 
T0Ma1«HO«4l9l92-l997 * n 

uoArtti iTHanruoiu«rw»^4i9H3-nn- KEUERMEIQt PIUMBUW ft 

mwmamau 
~-T0 l096THI i9 -419g6-7» j ) 

» M b -
-«OKk • ' - " i W 9»l-4t72 
*MO7140P«nS]*«ttOf • 

^ l K i 3 l | : l l!f52I?«»—419823-13M S»#i 
Midira 

"aSkmm 

\n»turaw 
73491 

I m ; Pools 4191 
419393M922 ffigSS^'SSiS.^JIS^isiiB jTob i^ i i i ^Mhlk l9T- -^" ' MftMOCillSonkMlOC31501.1 

ffiBSSWIwUMli^' - ^ : S S Z r 2 ™ ! ! ^ ! ! = - 4 l 9 9 6 J ' 1 5 » 419943.7263 
% m ^ m SHMOiBniew— 

K«m 

i^nS 
SSM 190 w o W CEflH A^419! 

CeimMnniSt-

-419 
ifflMi Y MD MHipi com n ow 

::i^;-4193n-39IS 
moiVH 

-:-4U<7S-475S 

(W fftOI09li9n|l. - ^ 

i M H M L P W W S y M n i S 

M419S35-S: 

- 4 1 9 0 Z 4 - 4 0 » 

T u a n . i ^ M KCIWCkr F i M CMckon ISM'tar SI 
—734 047-WW j j ^ j 

MnucKir iC tno ia 
419993:7694 

;^m^ 

ISI419 473-2631 

-419941-4309 

TouiMiTivrncia-

li : 9094S7-532Z 
f iCminwTmiMtiAi „ _ ' " j ; ^ KMiiciorFrMCMOinun 

- i ^ ^ H 473-1471 
COUMMM 

•7633 -419174-1302 
419I73-9641 l a S W S S S B i l r . . . „ = j ^ „ ^ 

» m m ' 73switHMaOTiMoiiiiCtifr.4i93S3'Ml2 KtnaicivniedcniatM373osKttjii' ^ 
— . - ' ~ " ' ' " " • • " - • " • •••• " j . ••-. •M.i.-.^, ••••'-4lfV9f. 

KiMuaai rtlid CMdnsoi iwnrSi 
419242V62BII 

t M 
-4i9an-3ia7 K B v l l l ) M N l K 1 3 i n i l 

^ Kmo>9lilJ0|0 MO ft KMIV 5737 OQW CM 
IH 

419074-7071 
r?*f« 

-4191 

iaiAdMia419i 

'•< 4» 

-4tf2S9-7S0r NS t '^SW^II l ̂ ^ f****^ " ** 

419W-9W ^ t^*^*>^«^^^*^ j^ : „^KEHmomGMa&&^^ ' \ 
QfOM . e- lu l l —'•• •' ^—i I" ' ' •• 4 » ^ B a - * I W ^ - . i i I 1,-THpiifimi 

• ^ 3 9 3 - j n 2 iw»iwiw9«i>rJ i»s«"o««»«^_ . i : : l : ' www4fl)onnioi i»*«iu 
ll9AM>2ZD0 jeMnvM „_, 

1199M-7739 W JWwMB inw« _ ̂ =JisisgHH?K^. ^1' 

iHrapinneunTiv4i9 
MSuekoCMRa 

KVMJ*nDDi= K E l ^ M A R I N C 
I •..••;.i J M J J . ™ - - . 3« ]9wCMnlA i - -

1 , ^ ^ : ' * i ' i> 9«lSOIWtinOf 

i=5n«SSwJnr ia9Toio<oTi99ic6isaia«iM„___ , _ ; 

C W S I l 

« S i n r t G 4 a « M | M i w L _ ^ 419119-5479 

w M i s s n i M N i n i i - 8 9 t S ^ ^ w u i m f t i r o w o s i c i f H . ^ ^ i ^ ^ ^ Mi9i>'iw>CM»intaa« 
t RICHARD A " " ^ ^ ^ 1 j g g t f ^ f t c n « o a t t s ^ Keia9oo«aitUiiioi4«H 
nsi 4 1 9 1 5 5 - 1 2 2 2 _, r r ~ _ — _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ J M 9 9 7 - l 6 2 1 ' ' — 

K(r94r>Hi99rm»5i 

-419399-199I 

'419tS»mif i 

-4192n^ff90H 

-^Mll9>S94iHt< 

i lWCMOH! 

LMcuoocBUMymtui 
<»-419969-22|»(| 

•493ZI-8499 3»WUAMH-

tpB.2n;ws)MaAi „ 
m t a m m ^ - ¥ S * ^ ; f f i i mzEE TUPOTHY 

- 0 ^ 5 « U ' ' V A W i ^ ^ et -9796' , l tBHMr lM9nr l lO|9K137E25t 

PMOrS40SIralnRa MmMOCMMOTOOlMcmTt i l inphH 

>-4194n-999t 1IT98II 0996 —^. • - - • • • , , • • w , . — . . . w ^ l i K C T r M l t l l 

- « 9 n H ^ , ^ --419992-7109 j n M W M 

• « 9 i n - W » l m D t M M R K ^ i;^-4.._41«473-1919 n h l M I 

4l9liR-ta«: 

Ka^gik 
P«tiLoilgM 

owit r iJ :aMH«Ma9^ggg4tgM y ^ n ^ ' S A U T O C B I T a ™ , „ i . , « : « , * « 
Xi9iiMnvii«3z»OHniPW<NDr ' «a iw j )uu —419S82-647fl KBLER C JEFF MO FACS 

• " ^ ^a90<I -9 I91 ' ^ • " ~ " " T - t M W w " r 
KEBB>E ASEGID H tto Vi>^^; : : i 

419t0724 

UK PET ''T^ri'^-ii!!;^ 

' - ^ 1 9 8 4 1 - 6 6 2 1 ^ ' * 

•419 843^7800^ nwdittwoiiconiowBicTiw 

-419 392-6917 J S 

gjsirm^-4l960^aS ^ jn tMmu 419887- _^ 

y - ysnmmw—: ^: ^ 9 l w t ^ 

ISI1-4Z)B . = ^ - 4 l 9 6 6 l - ^ » 9 

f ^ X S ^ KESTNBt TARA J m ' - « ^ ^ v 

-419969-396^ 
lUvinsMDnuwcinnA* 

I198«S|-

3IOn9(mU£*»>r 

Jno'O Ooconono 

?«*?^): NEI9 IT Movms OF TQUIDO 
1 (̂91-2199 ILC 

4U 929-3969 
r.i* I 

i v - ^ ^ , s : ^ i 3 r i ; ^ : S ^ , 

744SJUI9inrt*»- „ _ , , 

Knot indouB ftOMlUH ' ' H J V ^ I 
« > » * - M M nMn(mrtKHIlrAnniQ43ZiTlHMgiM 

M l O D T M m M t t ? ^ iMS335tW™tUi l44»wi l i 
-'*-' ••—4I9097-33S9, , . « • 

• 4 l 9 n i r B S 0 T " - f - H f 

« ^ % ^ ^ 

:ih9 

419272-S396 419662-
-4WII76-3227 

i r s i ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ S 
, » ' . . » * • J-

CIMJDOS333I 
41f9n-76t t r j 

-4»M4-4192 
tM0OTOinT«W 

IMHB - 419^1. 

'OOOHOnjHM lK2int««| 

KEVBAiia^r 

g p ^ ^ 

IflTiTfeJr.r/-
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Ei41 
QCT £7^^?B<I*i 

Kermetty CAtol i ao3 - l / 2 M S M S St tolado-

1601 »^SghB• Or — . - — — — — 
Kanrtudy Carol ina 

228 U s e v e n t h S t P s r r y S b M r e - - - -Ctiar les 4 Diana 
'" * )Agol4 Rd ~ Tolwdo-

T o r j s i f a l B C-t t o i a d f i -
V»hnedy C indy &70£ *)A9< 
kennttdy Crs ig zSzfc Tor _. 
ttunnfldsi p 7*7-1/2 £§5* Bro»dii*y S* Toledo— 
ffenntidy Dah i«^ D 1033 Park RldOft L n Je ledo-
Kann«clv Dovid ̂ BS' 
Kttnn«dy S ^ o r ^ C 

SackinsAr Br Tol^do-
§1« Clay Av Toledo ^ 

Kennedy D«fa»rah S 5470 cnBlt i tnt iw Rd JaleOo 

Or S p r i n g f i e l d Twp— 
it t th 9 t t y Ona Seagato To ledo 
L 9^20 RBc4A9fi r T o l e d o - -

t T o l u d o — - — 
M Toledo 

lcDnrt<ody Dennis H 
«^66 ShOrtfOverBetc 

Konntidy eiizatattth 9 t t : 
kcnnody E i m r L L . „ .. 
Kannody HawAr4 l l t iS H Huron S 
Kenn«dy J M i e f 15<43 CrBStwoud 
KonnQdy J a n s L _ „ , 

W3fl HonelgvB Hd MonclovB t H p - - - - -
Konnedy Jimse L CP* 1550 TinDnriAalf Dr 
KofWtvdy Janas R | 7 8 3 8 « v e r j y t ) r To lsd f t 
Kwiady Jotm « (renda 

^ B S S t a b U p a t h Dr H o n d o v a T M O — 
Kfennodv Jghn C 1D4S WaJlbrlds* *v Toldd 
K»nnedy John § %9S% M a w r « Ay Orejion-
KsmnM^ JBhn T 324» V«rktownJr. " 
Konn^y ^soph 

*20 w*"a9&» 

410 87?-S3ft* 

<i l^ &7^-7t*^Z 

M 4 a6S-34i91 

419 t53-'?iS5 
4 i » 3 a i - £ 7 S l 
419 474-4177 
419 727-
439 

41? a&4-&2i 
4W 47Z-M17 

Kenn»dy P i t t S l Z l NavwrM Av Or 

47Z-M17 
419 245-2997 
4 1 * 476-3209 

4l f U7-
4!0 3AS-

Kwvwdy IS 5 ̂ "' 

H 40^2 ibuen Rd Tolodo^-
OK Br T( fliddlvaoK 

l b ffu 
4 4 ^ 

uAMand Av. 
ttd 

shodDWcronK Or ^ ^ r i n g ^ i e i d Tufk-— 

roloda-' 
rDladc 

Toledo-

£350 
0114 

419 045-7330 
419 Z42-4474 
' - - "" 2506 

•4994 

419 S31-53U 
419 472-6951 
419 474-U70 

419 Ml- i 

4446 shodDWcronK or S»r 

Jtmady Kan%2oi s a ^ d S Rd 
Kennady K U 9916 l a P lvn ta . 

f;̂ ^ To: 

SprJnsfleld TMP-

KonnB» 

_ . _ Monolova 
964a SC Antb-OHS Rd P e r r y s O u r g Tup 

jM iaa A 4451 flarvast Ln TQl f tdO- -
u c l l l a 417 C i n c i n n a t i S t l o l e d o -

K a w S S L O U I M A 4451 flarvast Ln Toll 
' "̂  *•• 417 C inc inna t i s t 10 

Lynan A 5143 F i m t Rd Tolado 

419 ftb4-A7&2 
419 690-0079 

419 444-6041 

itmnSSl n'f i Xp34.K i rk , f t j f a u M ^ 
SC Konna<» Naiachi 60t4 3Z5. 

Kennedy Hapia A Jart-y^ 444 ^ 
" U v n 4532 Hanna^ord Dr 

Soi« Malmjt s t loiadi 

I«do~ 
aoath st Toledo-

Tolotijo'— 

B640 Oiiai l noikou CC soring* m i l o w c t Sorins-f io ld 
Hifihaol L CPA ^nB.^B^ffota. folodo 

Tfw— 

41' 
419 
419 
419 298-1209 
419 m - z w 
419 »45-»44 
419 3Z1-SU0 
419 7Z4'OZZ0 

419 a9}-S09a 

Konn»ay Ktt^ s i s i «avarr»< Av oi -uaut i— — — 
Kennedy Pat r ick 2b77 Aloonquln PIcuy Talcdo-
Konnedy PatrieK C 

2302 T r c r i i a i r a v J l l a Rd T o l e d o ' 
Konnody PhSiip 3723 GrantUy Rd Toiedo-
(ceroiedy H 4 J lS i2 

lady fiiehard a^Kinberiy 
Hinghaven Rd tt3u«io«—--

Va i l Aw TQIOOO-
K^nnody Robe r t C T9S» N o r t h C*v» 01 T a l a d e -
Kono^dy Rabt £ 1523 Ela St Toledo — 
K«nrtt<ly «obt S 1323 Carry Av T o i ' d o — 
KRnnody Robt V 109 Ponderosa Dr flraoon • 
Kennedy Roy C 1019 Forss/tha $t Toledo——— 
Kennody- Sc i th N L 1539 Crai^iood Rd Tolade 
Kenna^ T 3|09 Sohneider Rd Toledo 
Konnedy Thonns 15 Bonaperto dr Toledo- •• 
Kennedy H i l l i a p R T o l o d o — - — — ^ — — 
Kennady-Bey Joannetto 

1499 Auondale Av Tolodo--*- '—• 
Kennady-Boy Zulolka LS41 ICndiana Av Tolodo-
Kanoady-CoOftson .^e 

l b l 9 Horsesftoo Band Dr Perryeburg Twp*-
Kennally I Z630 ^ o r i a c t Tolado - — — 
KonneUy Janec. Tolmto' Ko ivn i i y B r i s t i A Pe^pysl»u^g— —• • 
Kennaliy R H b l U Horst Rd TaUdo^ — 
gonnai ly T^nny S S524 Mebraska Av Tolodo-
Kennally Tioothy H 27S5Kif»g5*ord »r 
Kennoriy Cynthia 

6SS S Oorcas Rd^Spi-ingfield T i * -
Kenneth J I fS Suporior St Rosv-ford— 

P h i i l i p s A t t o m a y At ' 

Talodo 

Kenneth ^ , . . i i l i p s ^ A t t o m a y 
412 l4 tB St -

Law 
TQlBdB 

rt_S70Z Anaola Rd Toledo* Kenneth ^._ _. _ .._ __. 
Kermatt) Itosa S7« Lotus Av Toledo-
konhay c Paul BI39 Kltcnenor Dr Toledo-
K e m w C Paul Studio pl iatgrphr-
.2948 »_S»iyania Av T o l e ^ - - -
Kanney Doneid ̂  

13X1 w s t B w D r l y M l l l e Pr To ledo 
„ __ ^ ^na t ta g g r B u f f a l o s t tn iado-
Kannay .(»an.25lo_consa«l St To lode—»—•«• 

Or Tolodo——-
iCennay Katie 32X7 ilansnon Rd Tolode 
Kanney Thelrta 342S Habraska Aw To: " 
Konnlnaar P M L E 2644 Eldora Dr Toledo-'-^— 

Kennay Josolea_3D16_Li 
^ 1 

1 I 
Konningar Paul E 2644 Eldora Dr Toledo—'— 

Kannon S A.3S79 C e o a l i a Av T o l o « — - — 
Kenny Pa^iefa SOOi South Av To ledo— 
Kenny Ton e4^, i roadwey St T o l e d o — -
Kenny Trene z l M Harton St Toledo—— 
Kwww'a Video reledo— AerrysDuro Tel 
Kan*5 Conqilata AuttMnot^wo SarvMiS 

*12 691-6166 

439 47S-Z749 
419 471-Q31Z 
4 i9 462-11523 

419 472-5446 
419 475-761B 
•kj.9 Z^<r-7i0Z 
419 3«e-5?|7 
419 691-1461 
414 493-4349 
419 47**3351 
419 3»S-5»S7 
419 645-9744 
*14 4T4-15SS 

419 242-S1S6 
419 241-2494 

419 674-4655 
419 3«e-iH3 
419 242 
419 a 7 2 -
419 4 7 2 - 3 9 3 
419 5 7 6 - 6 0 9 
419 365-4420 
419 661 • 
419 446-

r -z i i * 
! -4|44 
!-aBzi 

ita 
419 244-4911 
4 l9 648-B4ZS 
419 24S-43D* 
419 5M-314Q 

419 ̂ 72-6586 

419 
419 ._^ ̂ ... 

419 754'-914« 

9 SBe'3441 
9 764-1347 
? 697-6412 

419 569-09U 

til iimk 
419 S93-4fl47 
419 7Z»*117S 
419 $54-3863 
4|9 754-6^1 

442 (^312 
OCT Z7. 1006 

3940 N ftatroit AV ToledD-
Xan*a Caraa 40 E Foylkog s t T o l e d o — - — • 
Ken'a Fl iMer $haa 4036 Talaadaa Rd Toledo-
Kon*s FloNar Shop*-

Tolodo-
Po«(«\tDiin 

Ken 

Ken 

I 

Kent 
Kent 

602 Naai$cn Av 
*s Flower Shop 
,433s Naatherdi 

5*MUdn^Jon 
t Calv in J 
461 cnesHieK Rd S p r l n s f i e l d Ttip 
c n r i s t i n e A 13«£ Gattyaburg fir 
D S 51a River Rd H w a w a — - — -

Naatnerdown^; B l — Tolaifo Tel Ho- -
ir t Paint Toloda--"- — 
control 1717 Pool St Toledo— 

Maunae-

Xont 
54^0 H C e n t r a l Av T o l e d o — ' -

nton St HatweB' 
Kent BrouP The 

fl 211 Cli _ -
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